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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: | ‘ T THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTYY: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION p3-2 gF-XSFAA

1 | The undersigned, Lt&:m"} of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltim ribed ereof tition
- e Hﬂm under 5007 { the M'E,:“W ard made a part hereof Cﬁ%m e o described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
70 ore County Zoning Regulstions, to ine whe- 203.4, to t an al :
el i Endor Doguty Tty G s ke Variance from Section . <"+ 0O permit an ali termate amenity open space of 21% - The undersigned, legal owne:(z; of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
Zoning Commissioner ommissioner should described in the description and plat attached hereto and mads a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Counly, to use Lhe

a Class B office site plan which utilizes a smell D.R. 5.5 portionon the same = | .22 of e roquired 258 of the gruss Semmeralenaan
ot s a part of the amenity open space requirsrent. 5 || Tt e e e e e - hrreln described property for ...Cl2s8 Boffioe bullding e
______________________________________ — o S S S LTSS L S O O e e P
""""""""""""""""""""""""" - of the Zoning Reguiations of Ballimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the T i RO g e SR o SR e eSS i S LS LS
Propacty is 1o be posted and advertised 2s prescribed b: Zoning Regulatiors. E ; "_':::’“EE ;:“"H “lﬂi‘-‘:lﬂ hardship or practical difically) o
- The lot in question is of an irregular shape and samewhat difficult i e =l
lig ;; :hfh'h o l:mi u::g:fﬂlﬂ of w :ﬂnﬁ SWIW :fl':midng, posting, ete., upon fil- : 5 it difficult to plan and develop. SHpgRE); making e Lot T T e S o i - r:
k : e 10 and are io he zoning ! and restric- X + A D.R. 5.5 portion of the same lot to he left av not be aligih . ! .
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Ln-b?‘nr Baltimote County. : htltmﬁ i b gk Rt ﬂ”‘;‘:’ft ' NJ_LE wil?.!lfﬁ mﬂl Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
sarve t purpose.
I We do solemnly declare and affirm, : - : - 1, or we, agree lo expenses of above Special Exception ad
under the penalties of periiry, that I/we : . 1"““’* ”‘E]"”fﬂ‘:;‘ ﬂ%’f’ land contiguous to this property is publicly owned and is | of this petition, and fuithier agree to and are to be bound by the ::u'fnhén rﬁgﬂﬁﬂﬁn and :L'“m".:’i'}.‘.‘;ﬁ
are the legal owneris) of the property 4 11'51?:-_’: ’ : SCIve as open space in practical effect, . of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Ballimore County,
which is the subject of this Petition. t thout the equested variance, which is in hamony with the spirit and intent |
Propsit M IR SRCIMERRL PRUAISTPSIR} HEGIRMEy and unrcasonable, sty o iranly Sackcs aud i,
Contract : ' ; ' . " ihe pen perjury, that I'we ;
atract Purchaser Legal Owner(s): I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon fillug of this : are L legal owner(s) of the |
______________________________ DGE, INC. and GLENDALOUGH, TNC. etition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of which is the subject of this Petition. |
(Type or Print Name) (T9pe of Print Name) T altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. : Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): 5
| = P e - IL'We d i d -
------------------------------------------ el .-.__':'!;1,—-4.4-_-;““:'____;_" £ fﬂﬂ.,_,.__ i - Ve fo mm““l]" eclare and .ﬂmr | = . il it o i s s e 5 - Ein'.E-WIL_IE:
St (PR py James D, Iéli Individually A mﬂeﬂﬁn‘hf&“ﬂgﬂﬁfﬂg“ ' thP:'LH ! (Type or Print Name) ey e e
T e e e s W2 LR = e T k| which is the subje:t of this Petition, (f R e Ll 2
Address T T Tranor Print Nenaw e e S T B LRI ko | | B e e R Pa e
. o B B ' '-:',.- x T - ; Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner{z): | 3 /fﬂlﬂim By James 1. *olan, Individually .
e vt USSR G = = S5y S SRS el . SO S ' S T S S o e i i DOE, NC. and GLENDRLOUCH P e e y S TR, = L o e S
SoNY o R ' sl Do~ G P “][ e / (Type or Prist Namne) T, e e SR - q Address 7 Oypmor Brint Nam@y Foves + = £ PG izTp s
Attorney {or Petithoner: 9 Pt = 1 — S | L/ { =p 2 }I-EF e —
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Newton A, Willians and Nolan, PLuwhoff 9 Crestline Court 33-3633 e s s By James 0 Wolan, Tividully | IR ¥l s e 3= -
’ ame) § W - F e —oteitriv e (A T | , ; . Pl
D Liiint LD s LS, m o e TR o) g S N _.__?,1:??_,.___‘;_-_-,;__“__ﬁaf__,_ ot .. | ! Attorney for Peliticner:
#ﬂ-ﬂg&'ﬂ?‘f 4y geatl. ... 7% Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 | = 75 i s // THa.00 Prict Name) pwesemntls 857 LadamOuediim s § Newton A. Williams and Nolan, Plumhoff 9 Crestline Court o F s |
Fure City and 5tate z x W e e : 0 or Print Name)& Williams, Chartere T = ittty | e~
-y o e o . e e . 4 e A A — . MAN i | 4 ’ . i A~ B
204 West _Pennsylvania Avenue ’ g - Cley and State i\:pléu# h:"ﬂ{'{{ﬂ:‘m - - W ‘ < Tiptart : .o T
g e BAVENE e Name, address and phone number of legal owner,con " — __ co f I RN 0T O 5k, tve] Lo sk - Gk - A 5 ol gurvp oo OWings Mills, Maryland 21117; 363-3633¢ | @ RS
tract purchaser or represeutative 0 be contacied L:-] e Altorney for Pelittoner: L Herow | Ciiy and State A B ; Ll :_
Towson, Maryland 21204 James D. lolan W ] | vroen ] yi 14 dest Per vani ' | B 13
BT T e e e S S % Newton A. Williams and Nolan, Pluthoff 9 Crestline Court 363-3633: 5. = b et i o e L . Name and telephone number of legal owner, con. I
X Pl s P & "mj‘/ﬂ“ - ::..f ress 7 Phone Nao = iR tract purchaser or representative to be contacted K
Attorney’s Telephone No.: 823-7800 9 Crestline Grurt, Owings Mills, MD 21117 » o W illigars "%‘}( o 7:5;315 Mills, MD 21117 L 56 2 [l Maryland 21204  Jamwes D. Nolan, 9 Crestline Court, 1
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ORDERLD By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —._______ 12th ey Adres. e Rt e o ey S Jogal bt N} B Y TelephoneNo. <t
— T R
of o.....May ., 1983 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as Towson, Maryland 21204 =~~~ James D. Nolan == DERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ... 12th day 2.
y required by the Zo Law of Baltimore County, in { : e Sy Mame TR gt S
out Baltimore Cou ::mﬂ TR AR Mﬂp?pﬂ! o geatcal choalittos: thoogh ] L _...May Sk J,il_?l-, that the subject matter of this petilion be advertised, as |
nty, that preperty be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning Attorney's Telephone No.: __823-7800_ 9 Crestline Court, Owings Mills, MD 21117 s N :
Coramissioner of Baltimore Courty in Room 106, County Ofice Building in Towsou, Baltimose Address T Phone Na. 363-3613 Er d by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
1al ; 3
County, on the _._..____ Z3rd day _______.:[13,!1_4;"_“_“_. W--ﬂ."!.. at _|_{_:|:4!|:E. Sk ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this __“'_!_.E-th ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ i ; _|:J "' a timlll'l‘: FII:I-EIIL'F»,_ that property be posted, and that the public he-u:-h{g be had before the Zon'ng
A of May 19.83 . m [I I'_;:‘- }. ioner “of Baltin.ore County' in.Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimors |
e M — ok ImEL] 0 M e feaacacceaaas o 19,050 . that the subject matter of th i | '
reqiiired by the Zoring Law of Baitimore Courrs 1o e 5 of Rner el oy %8 ° S @oyeine ... 2 day of . June 19,83 5 10145 oo |
out Baltimore County, that properiy be posted, and *nat the puﬂl:ﬂ!huﬁ be had before the E-nnigrrg
Commissioner of Baltimore Couaty in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Raltimore ! - M
s T A County, on the !
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| OFFICE O {ANCE - REVENUE DIVISION { i T R Newton A. Williams, Esquire Dour s B :
MISCELLAREOUS CASH RECEIPT 1 % chanapuake Ave. | Nolal, TIURBGEE & mnim, i ‘ : teming toviy 4
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. Fraparty Joe, Inc. & Glen nﬁh '
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cholas B. Commodars B il = Moty Tnpseoaiaion; bt Losmiim :FE e Bosley Av ﬂﬂ% §/8 From centerline of Chesapeake Ave.
anousr__$110.,00 L rmaE Special Exception, Special Hearing Fropossed Zozing: o
’ and Varisnce Petitions ; '1
\ Bewirm Seith Pnom > John C. Murphy, Eaquire - S Asvoes |
" Eelam, m“ i v Ausoe. S e Dear Mr. Williams: Dstrions |
d 2ok, ¥, ! Pask Sveume . .“._&!u!l.lu.ﬂ%_ﬂhlﬂm g P9 i () —— — The items ecksd "alow ace applisables
1 Pecaylvania Aver Fayiasd TN {Dve, Inc., ¢ The County Heviaw Group (CRG) has Teviewe plans subm @ s :
Soer, Wowiend ‘A% | popasteent of s [ with the mbove referenced petition, and their comments have beon sub- AL rerrs shall emfoce o the Balttnere Gounty Beliting Code 198/ :
24 I I E.-f""ﬁ"llt 8 UMMeerweiiQuUIL =2044 frate Foads Commimcion stituted for the comments from th St Flung Adwiscxy & :;E: te e Oepiisthls Dolee. e |
. / ' vhore epplicable. The following comsants are not intended to indicate (@) 4 rmtag/ms ot sinestimerns pess, i e
.. Bur eay -.ir. " thae mrhtﬂnﬂﬂﬂ af the zoning action T{,ﬂﬂﬂtﬂi;h‘bﬂt t:ﬂﬂ:ﬂi‘;ﬂ . g required beafore Logioning
- BA JT:MORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING , ddhdbabdie ot 1 parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to level-
: - i -"allul.-'ln-.:'l".l-ﬂﬂ-ﬂ-l SIOMATUNL OF CAIHITS Wealih Departsent mpfl!ﬂﬂ- that may have a bearing on this case. The Director of c. ml'ﬂluﬂ.-: h;‘hgﬂ.—m- are Tequired to fils & permit
County Office Builing ' brodoct Planning Planning may file a written repcrt with the Zoning Comn'ssiomer with weal in/is mot
i 111 W. Chesapeake Avenus L recommendations as to the suitability of the vequested zoning. “ommeviall Three sets of omctrucilem dresings vith o Neivled Registered
A T | 1 21204 RS fias iding svpartment wm.hﬂhwm“m.‘“‘ 11sati
{__ | R TR A e PR iy g flsard of Education In view of your propocil to consiruct a %‘;ﬂ" tw:duim‘:fﬂﬂ; thits E. ﬁ;‘iﬂl vall rected within 6'0 of an adjecent 1ot line shall be of one hoor
oy 2 - BALTIMORE P toning Aministration buiiding and provide requirsi parking in the d.U. =<mad pro-ion o reairtive construction, Do opeainge permitied withis 1'-0 of lot limes. A
E': s '!'2 Fﬂﬂﬂ.ﬂﬂi:l‘l’blﬂ received and accepied for filing this : _f-l‘l' | i 'E COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 122 o ! gits, 1 special exception is required. The varience for amenity open rml:r":hu“ uﬂuu-u-u on the lot line, See Tabls 401, line 2,
g — ' mﬂu"“ _“mm - REVENUE DIViSion : 929 ; A szace is equired if the special hearing is denied i.v. if it is deter- e e Table Lio2.
A8 / | & \ECEIPT mined thri part of the required amenity open space for the PW'-‘*“‘% o r. mlntlnl’- verlmos conflicts with the Baltimere Cowty Builiisy Cods,
1% 11/28/83 ofiise building in the R.0. mone cannot be provided in the D.R. 5.5 2 .
. : oaTe 6. 4
11 A . R-0l-£15. ortion of this site. chage of oocupsney shall be applisd for, along with s alterviion peomit
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-3 | AMOUMT -‘llﬂ. i} tn office. However, as You AT® AWAIC . I
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BTSN VALIDATION on IGNATURE OF CABMIER Chairman
i S SRR Zoning Plans Aurisory Commiltee
‘ " ncs Lapicki & Smite Apcaoc.
5 : oo 617 Park Avemnue
=18 2
PORY. ‘1182

}:5:‘;‘
:

Fil
Fri




IR e e S T Sl 1.;-..
't ey g e 5-‘ el L
e o .‘-'-..1_ :ﬁ'-.-ﬂ;- = :.::-" =
d : - e ey i
- X L e e i
~ i '. L T
'. % 3 5 F ol - o b & - i ..- EE{: . : _.'I .. s ,‘:_
, G ¢ i oS A C‘g ¥ = e e R R S T e
i a;-;:;a. ?-'-'T. R P T posting of property, public hearing, and at the Mhmmmﬂﬁpﬂm rublic hearing, and at the :, y 1 - . ‘ in
=) e il A e M g | y - L Ep= i d 3 a
At e Variance to permit an &5
~ rsquest of the petitioner, to approve # Class B office site plan rrquest of the petitioner, the Petition for 2

g T R e ; art of “ace of 21% in lieu of the required 25% of
Hﬁﬁ:ﬁﬁgiﬂllu a small D.R.5.% portion on the same lot as a par Mlternite Anenity oben soa P
Y OO SR o Oyt i

I'.E; l;lnltr'i.*in Space requirement i= hereby DENIED.

th m‘t;ﬂ aite area is hereby DENIED. wmﬁn;ﬂmhrmnfﬂu“muﬂ Section 5 502.1 and 203.2 of the Balti-
[ ]

more County Zoning Regulations having been mei,

COUNTY REVIEN GROUP MEETING

Thursday, February 10, 19g3

and the health, safety,
and general wellfare of the community not being adversely affecte

¥ Zoning Com

DepdLy Inﬁln
ltimore Coun

d,
J]‘.tilnr'ﬂ County

the special ecxception should be granted.
Date: October 24, 1983

OFFIcc SUILDING - 215 BasLey .1'#2:'5.-5

Date: October 24, 1683

Therefore, IT iS5 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commisaionerp of

Baltimore County, this Ef"!"— day of October, 1983, that the herein

Petition for Special Exception for a Class B offrice building, in

COUNTY REVIEW GROUP - THOSE PRESENT®
_‘._-_'_'__-—I-H—“_-_'_-_-_

accordance with the site plare prapared by Lapicki/Smith Associates, Gil.ert 5. Benson

« Chairman = Departmant of Fublic Works

Dan Mattizon = Bureau of Public Services
P-2., dated June 22, 1983, and markad Petitioner's Exhibit 3a and b, :mu:m c.:;;—::: :gﬁﬁcﬂ:ﬂﬁ;ﬂ:ﬂ:g
should be and the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Mo wex

‘ = Economie Developmene Commission
.Jmmn_ﬂi.uim = Attorney for Developer

D::n Saitch = Lapicki/Smich AsSsociaces, P.A.
Charles £, Fick = G. W. Stephens, Jr. & Asscciatos

List of intores ted citizens

Order, subject, huowever, to the following:

" 1. No medical or dental offices shall be permittea,
and the hours of operation shall not exceed

*Attaci'ment -
8:00 p.m., Hunday through Friday, and 5:00 Peiis

Eltﬂrdlfl
The meeting was called o ordor by the Chairman, Gilbere 5. 8enson, ac
y 2. The buildings shall have the outward appearance 2100 a.=,
{ of being two-story as viewed from 0O1d Bosley
Avenue,

NE. Newton Williams, ditorney for rhe developer,

=34t thouy propese to improve this sico With an offi

Propose to remove the existing dwellings and provi
o this site will be from Bosley Avenue.

presented the plan and staced
ce building tarece Stories high. They

de additional Parking as shewm. Access
At the south ead of the

3. There shall be G access to the site from 0ld
Boasley Avenue.

. 4. Compact screen planting, a minimum of four feet

site, it is proposed
high as shown on Fetitioner's Exhibit 3 b plus 0 remove the houses and place Erees or othar dandscaping materials within this area.
: 'L major deciduous trees planted a minimum of 30 leet Lancscaping is also proposed throughouc Aowm
5 E apart, shall be installed along the west and south = R e ot 7 the plan. the building
| = m sides of the property. frea cht 0ld Bosley Avenue road will appear as a two-story office building due to the
e "OPOgraphy within this site. Handicap s & proy
o E 5. Lighting shall be arranged so as to reflect th= , F A5 s lean #é*d from this building and
o - light away from residences and shall be of the PIDRer screening is being provided as fequested by Baltimore County. The building
o ~ Cut=off variety no more than 12 feet high. is teing designed eq be compatibie with the neighborhood: i.e., exterior walls, roof
= L
. ) 3 6. The adjoi: ing property, 221 0ld Bosley Avenue, shall style, atc. It is proposed to do some grading within “ounty property; hovever, this will
- bz maintrined as a residence. fequire the approval aof Baltimore Councy.
wl
: ﬁ 7« A revised site plan shall be submitted for approval Dianne Itter presented written comments from the Office of Zoning and stated
. F o N by the Offize or Planning and Zoning. thac a Special Sxcepticn and Variance Hearing jg required for this site and developer
! T 8. No building permits shall be issued until the ex- FUSE file for this hearing. this trace of 4and is <oned RO, and the plan generally reets
| E I;:- E piration of any and all appeal periods. the requirements for a Class "g“ building. There are Several requirewents, however, that
o a have to be met. The ameny “Y open space must be provided. ] parking must be adequately
{4 fcroened froo residential or inscitutional premiges which ire adjoining or acroes the
t. 4
4 =
Y u e \ Al
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- é ( OFFICE BLDG. - 215 BOSLEY AVE. _'
( ¢ ( L February 10, 1983
OQFFICE BUILDING=215 BOSLDY AvEwpe -2 February 10, 1983 S
OFFTCE BUILDING-215 BOSLEY AVENUE -3- Februaru o, 1983

the scrooc from this site. The elevation drawings are “eguired chact would sncw the

average helight aof the building nor to exceed 35 feec. A

CITIZENS' COMMENTS
“pecial hearing for parking

o of the property acjoining che Hirtcheoock Froperty,
o the residencial transi=ion

C. B. &. XEETING AGENDA

C. R. . NEETING AGENDA
’ B the DR 5.5 zone, which is & porcd

would ned Se fsasible due wIe | requiresents. Developer

= residents of the Sguthland Hill Improve-
maYy request re-gzoninc chkis froperty ta RO through the 1184 maps in order ¢o ueilize chis 2ent issociation, stated that the buffering and landscaping within this zite =
area for parking. within the RO zone, not the DR 20ne as shown on the plan,

Nr. John Murphy, Lrorosenting th

l1. JConvene Neeting
USE Lo
fle stated thae rno o pPosed

Greg Jones sresentod written commencs

l. Convens Meoting
from Trafiic “agineering and scated thae

tie norcherncose entrance needs o be rodes: gned with a righe

2. Intraductory statement concerning aizs and coals
bﬂjl-ﬂiﬂ‘? will be a large building tipposite individual fomes

of development rogulatisns
dozatcd on 01y Uag oy

“urn in and cut enly iuland, dienue, and iiis was a concern to che residents of this Ared.

2. Introductoruy statesenr concorning aizms and ecnals

of development regulacisns
The intersection of

3. Intreduction of Cownty representatives
=@ Sosley Property with the criminal decenetion fac litr access needs Nr. David Gregory was concerned about scr~-3ing beirg inadequate aulong Uld
to be redezigned to provide wo approach lanes.

| construction. Storm drain inprovements aro

Susan Carrell presenced wri Een comments from the offi

c¢ of Flanning and Srtaced
Elac the soils wi ehi

n this arca have limitations. and mitigacive measures cuse bo

dddressed during ehe Procevsing of chis subdivizsien.

ihe tract of land at the inters setior
of vld Bosley Avenue and 8¢

leicore Avenoe must e idencifiod as cwmed iy Baitimore couaty.

enue susc Lo propecly -andicaped ard
fuffered from the fesidents direetly across tho #troeec. A docailed lundscape plan will
e required ac the Eing of the building FRIELE. CGrading within the 1-ea ovned by Baltiparo

o0 park:ng area an the ¢sst 5ide oFf 0ld Besler Av

“ounty, as skown on cke plan, =ust be

dpproved by daltimoro Lounty and easements obtained
“or che grading within this draa.

n mare decailad plan muse be provided with the pro-
Fosed slcpes adjacent to ehe 4 tencock propertu,

e Office of Planning is concerned
doour cthe effecrs of the grading and

the slopes on the adjacent home site.
Health Department submisead

wWritten commontcs Stating chat this plan can be
approved as submitted.

Pepartoent of Pernits & Licenses submitced wri tten comments
based on the plan submitted, we cannot determine if he building is in compliance with the
Code. This building susc be designed to comply with the Balitmors County Building Ccde.
Curb ramps, handicap signs, access Foints to che buildiag, suse comply with handicap

feguireme'ts. Separate permits for structural grading, paving, lighting, and razing
shall be required.

stating that

Dan Mactison presented written comments [
and stated that theo roads along the frontages o7 3

cd4ts will require PErmILs to be acquired from the Bureau of public Services. publie

#ater and sewer exist and can be made avallable by connections. This site will, however,
discharge Sowage into che Towson Run Iaterceptor whick is currently overlonaded at certain
locations. The epartment of Public Works has redesigned g re
this problem. Construction iz proposed to o in jogy
 Banagement has been waived, but

fom the Developers Engineering Division I
13 site are improved roads and curk

lief sewer b carrect

for this relief sewor. Storm water
sedicent control foquirements apply ar the time of

the develuper's Full responsibili Ey.

ol b 5 ] Sy g, 10 i § R T S e e —

3 o OF ENGIEERWG - BALTIMORE COUNTY, %0 ;
¥ S | - i MR S W OO P = il N,
it ||| SR e
- |--. — ﬂ.-"‘-"“. : : - - .- . 1 .--
-.r. 'lrt:u'.-l - (Y
; ol I

! i !

Sosl2y Avenue and also at the sovth end of the Proporty. HNe further staced thae this

Eroposed building presented a very large of fice buildii

Y mags and was not Cumpae i b
with the area.

He proesented crois sections, profile., pietures and othoer data to

Show that *hiz uilding would n-t be desirable for this location.

Iec was seaced by the Committes thae the land would be

engineer and architece with reference to grading, landscaping and scrocni
building would be reseudied also as to design.

¥y annd tho

Written comments Ly the following agencies vere presented to tho

diteloner
and developer's engineer:

Developors Engineering Division., Pormits & Lovonsvs, llealth,
Planning, Zoning, Traffic Engineering.

Developer's ungineer te rescudy this plan and to meet with the 0ffire of
Planning regarding the fevision or changes to the plan.
A continued mevting will Le scheduled for this sice

the revised plan E-:g..._::;_w

"ipon t'e presentation of

restudivd bu wovolopor's

J. Introduction of County represontacives

4. Prescacacion of Plan by develorer's representacive
5. Corments of County agencics

6. Cit'zon.' so==encs

7. Adjourn Meering
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4. Presencation of Plan by Geveloper's reprosentative
5. Corments of County acerciex
4. Clitizen=' cosmsments

7. Adjourn Meetis~
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COUNTY REVIEW GROUP NEETING
Thursday, My 26, 1983

OFFICE BUILDING - 222 BOSLEY AVENUE

COUNTY REVIEW GROUP = THOSE PRESENT*
Gilbert 5. Benson, Chairman - Dept. of Public Works

E. A. Bober - Office of Planning & Zoning

Diana Itter - Office of Zoning

Grey Jones - Traffic Engineering

Robert Covahey - Developers Engineering Division
Bureau of Public Services

Charles E. Fick =~ (. W. Stephens, Jr. & Associates

Donald . Smith = Lapicki/Smith Assoc., P.A.

Albert 6. Winchester = Lapicki/Smith Assoc.. P.A.

Newton williams, Esq. - Attorney for Dovelopers

James D. Nolan = Developer

Dolores M. lolan - Developer

*Attachment - List of interesced cieizens

Mr. Benson, Chairman of t'e Councy Review Group, called thiu mee :ing to order
at 2:00 a.m.

Mr. Newton Williams, actorrey for the developer, presented the jlan. The new
building proposed would be the same height as the existing home and will front on
Bosley Avenue. Ail access is proposed from Bosley Avenue with no access being proposed
from 0ld Bosley Avenue, They have an agreement between Baltimore County and the cemers
stating that the encrance that now serves the old jail would be made availa™le and improved
at Couwty expense to serve this property. A copy of this agreement was subpitted to
Ba.timore County for revord. A —ross section of this proparty and the slopes and grades
within this site were alsc presented.

“r. Jober presented written comments from cthe Office of Planning. This plan
had been reviewed by the Committee, and it was found that this suilding was not compatible
with the cxisting neighborhood. He further statod rhat amenity open space Is not sufficient,
the type of design was not acceptable, the access from the jall access was a concern, and
the grade within this site is to be minimized. Mr. Dober also stated thar this plan would
be denied today bLecause of incompatibility with the houses on Old Bosley Avenue. (Sce the
Office of Planning & Zoning's comments dated Hay 26, 1983 for details.)

Diana Ittar presented wricten comments from the 2ffice of Zoning. A spacial

exception hearing is scheduled for Juse 23, 1983 for this site. Special exception is for

( (

Project =5100%
Dffice Building - 215 Bosley Avenue
Fage 2
Fearuary 9, 1981
HIGHWAY COMMENTS: (Cont'd)
Streer lights exizt along Bosley /wenue and Old Bosley Avenue,

Sidewalks are existing.

STCIM DAAINS, SEDIMENT CONTROL AND STORM WATER HANAGEMENT COMMENTS:

Tue Ceveloper =ust provide necessary drainage facilities (temporacy ot
permanent! to prevent creatist any nuisances or damages %o adjacent properties,
especially =y .“e concentraticn of sucface waters, Correction of any preblem
which may result, due o imprepyr grading or improper iastallation of drainage
facilities, would be the full rroponsibility of the Seveloper.

=evelo, Jant of this propircy through Stripping, grading and scasilization
could result in a =ediment po'lutioca pioblem, damaging private 'nd public
holdings downstream of the PioFerty. A grading permit i3, therefore, Accessacy
for all grading, including the stripoing of top =oil.

In accordance with Zalrimare County Council Urading Ordinance (Bill ilo.
10=-77) , a grading plan shall be approved and a Performance Bona posted grior to
issuance of a grading permit. The number of square feet of land disturced
shall be indicated on the sedirent control drawing.

Grading on County property beyond the limits of the site will be subject
*0 approval by the appropriate County agency involved.

Storz water zanagement has been waived far this cite.

WATER AND/OR SANITARY SEWER COMMENTS:

The layout of the proposed fire hwdrant from a service lead will no=
be permitted.

Water mainc ocutside of public rights-of-way serving a proposed site improvement
are cornidered private and znall be the Developer's full responsibility for
conStruction and maintenance.

Onsite private water mains shall be metsred at the public sougce. The
Size and design of the meters shall conform with ®altimore City Standards.
Permission to obtain a metered connection Tay Se obtained from the Department
of Permits and Licenses.

This site will discharge Sewage into the Towson Run Interceptor, whien
is currently overlouded at certaln locations, The Department of Public Works
haz under design a relief sewer to alleviate this problem. Construction funds
bte proposed for this project in the 1923-84 Budget, with construction
whticipated in 15i1.

OFFICE BUILDING = 222 BOSLEY AVENUE -2= May 26, 1983

a class B office building in an RO zone. A special hearing also was filed t> determine

whether NR zoned land can be included in amenity open space requirements. Ms. Itter further

stated that it is intended that buildings and uses in RO zones shall be nighly compatible

with present and prospective vses of nearby residential properties.
Greg Jonoes presented written comments from Traffic Engineoring. Entrance to

the jail house road needs to be Improved as shown on the plan in red by Traftfic Engineering.

Elimination of parking space next to propesed office building is being requested. Radius

* for curb returns to be increased.

Bob Covahey presented written comments from Developers Enyineering Division.
Provious minutes and comments from February 10, 1983 are seill valid. Permission has been
requested by this office from the Sheriff's Office with reference to access to jail entrance
and proposed ¢rading within the County owned property adjacent to the jail. Answer will

be forthcoming.
Dept. of Parmits & Licenscs submitted written comments stating that the location

ef the elevator to be noted on the plan. Show location of handicap parking to walkways,
curk cuts and signs. This structure musc comply with all Building Code regulations.

CITIZENS" COMMENTS

Nr. Dilonardo expressed concern that the property is being over developed and
that a scaled down building would be much more compatible with the neighborhood. Developer
should not use DR 5.5 zoning for the open space for this office building.

Mr. David Gregory statec that this use was not compatible witli the neicatorhood
and the RO zoning. He felt that a small building and less parking should be at this
location should be provided. Me would prefer to see housing at tliis lecation rather than
an office building which would be more in keeping with the community. Mr. Gregory was

also concerned about the maintenance of the office building if constructed at this location.

¥r. Donald Smith, developer's architece, stated that the entrances have been
adjustad on this plan agreeing that o parking lor should be changed to reduce filling,
additional screening has been planhed along 0ld Boslev Avenue, and additional landscaping

has bean provided within this sito.

Mr. Bober sumrmarized the meeting by stating thac this plan was being disapproved.
The minutes and comments for this site will Lo submitted to the Zoning Office for the
scheduled hearing. Decision of tha C.R.G. ray be appealed to the Board of Appeals within

10 days.
The meeting was adjourner at 10:30 a.m. %

Project s53009

Office Building - 213 Bosley Avenue
Page 3

February 9, 1733

WATER AND/OR SANITARY SEWER CCMMEMTS: (Cant 'Sl

The Developer is entirely responsible for the canstruction, and the
cost of the construction and maintenance, of hig onsite private sanitary
sawerage, which must conform with the Baltimore County Plumbing Code.

The Developer is responsible for the cost of capping or plugging any
exlating houze connection not ussd =0 gerve the propased site.

The Deve.oper will be given cresit for 1w System Connection Charge for
each existirg house which iz now conne~trd = :o the public services.

inis property is subject to a Water and/or Sewer System Connection Charge.
The total Water and/or Sower System Con.ection Charge is determired, and pavable,
upon application (.r the Plurtbing Permit. This Charge iz in additiocn te the
normal front foo: assessment and permit -hargea.

" R E O e W

The Plan iz aporoved as shown.

=1 -
frie i .

EDWARD A. MCDONGUGH, P.E.. Chiet
Developers Engineering Division

EAM:DEM:ss

cc: File

e LR

2:00 a.m.
May Eﬁf lgﬂj

CONTINUED MEETING

€. R. G. XEETING AGENDA

1. Convene Yeeting

<+ Introductory statementc concerning aims and c¢cals
nl development regulations

J. Ia*roduction of Coun=y representacives
4. Presencaclon of Plan by daveloper's representative
3. Comments of County agencieu

6. cCitizons' comments

7. Adjourn Neeting
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

SUBJECT: SUBDIVISION REVIEW OOMMENTS DATE: _ May 23, 1983

OFFICE BLDG.- 222 BOSLEY AVE.

Jgoi {?—:{Mf ﬁt
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FROM: Edward A. Mc P.E., ChieE
Developers Englnlttfng Division

PROJECT NAME: Office H];dim = 222 Busley Avenue

PROJECT NUMBER : #83009 g
v
o : Bosley Jvesuc and

DISTRICT': 9C4d .

l-n.,

e e R il

BALTTIORE COWRTY, MARMLAND

SUBJECT:  SUBDIVISICH mevTDy COrMENTS DATE: _ February 9, 19a3
FRC: Edward A. McDonou h, P.E,, Chief
Developers Engineering Divizicn
PROJECT NAME- Office Building - 213 Bosley Avenue
FROJECT 11vBe3;  #83009
Bosley Avenue ang
LOCATIC: Old Bosley Avenue
DISTRICT: et

The Plan for the Subject =zite, dated Junuary 10, 1383, has been reviswvea
by the Developers Engineering Divicion and we comment as follows:

HIGHWAY COMMENTS:

Bosley Avenue and Old Bosley Avenue are @X18ting roads, whick will rot
fequire any additional improvemen.is,

All of the interior roadways and parking aisas wizhin thls cite zhall be

Private and shall be the Developer's full responnibility for construction ang
Zairnienance.

ihe entrance locations are Subject to aporoval by the De rtzant of
Traffic Engineering. <o 2

Entrances shall be a minimum of 24 feet and a maximr.m of 315 feet wide.
fh.ll have 1l0-foot minimum radil curb recurns, shall be located 4 minimum of

43 feet from any Propecty line, and shall be constructed in accordanie with

hltim:! :ﬂ“ﬂt.'l" Etll'lﬂlilﬂl ‘ht'lil- R’J:- 1977 Eﬂit’.ﬂ'ﬂlg ag t.h' D‘-ﬂluptr" cox=31
responsibility.

Prior to removal of any existing curb for entrances, the Developer shall

:::.;;1; Permit from the Bureau of Public Services, Attention: Mr. C, E. Brown,

It shall be tae responsibility of the Developer's engineer to clarify all
(1ghtE-of-way within uhe property and to initiate such action that zay be necessyc-
‘© abandon, widen or extend said rights-of-way. The Developer shall he rpspﬂnﬂihl;
for the submission of all necessary plats ana for all costs of acg..cition and/or

( BALTTHORE COUNTY, MARYLAND {

SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS

FROM: OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONI¥G DATE: February 10, 1983

PROJECT NAME: TWO HUNDRED YIFTEEN BOSLEY AVENUE PLAN O OO KX
CCUNCIL & ELECTION DISTRICT IX=394 PLAN EXTENSION

REVISED PLAN

TLAT

The Plan for the subjec. site, dated february 1, 1983, with the latest

revision dated May 12, 1983, has bean reviewed by the Developurs Engineering
ivision and we comment as follows:

GENERAL COMMENTS ¢
The Plan ar. 5 iitted is recommended for approval subject to permission from

the Sheriff's «£ficy of Raltimore County for the proposed entrance from the old
Jail access road ard for the Proposed grading on the County owned property.

(M
EDWARD A, ¢ P.E.;, Chief

Developers Engineering Divigion
ERMIREC:as

cc: Flle

——

The Office of Planning and Zoning has the folloving commeuts on the subject plan:

According to the Baltiuore County Soil Survey, GIE (Glenely Urban Land Complex) has
moderate limitacions for davelopment of streets and parking lots due to slope. Adequate
measures which would mitigate the effects of this limitation will be required prior to
the approval of building permits. It is the intended pvipose to identify soil limitations
on the Plan, and mitigative measures must be addressed in subsequent processing phases.

The cwnership of the triangular parccl locared between Bosley Avenue and 01d Bosley
Avenue adjacent to this site sust be identified as Baltimore County.

The parking area on the east side of Ol¢ Uosley Avenue must be hezavily landszaped
and buffered from the residences directly across the street. A detailed landscape plan
will be required at the time of building permit processing.

The plan shows proposed grading on the, adjacent pProperty owned by Baltimore County
on which exists the vacant criminal detention Facility. It sust bs clarified as to
vhether eari==nts for grading have been obtained from Baltimore County.

Hore detail is required regaruicg the treatment of the proposed slopes adjacent to the
Douglar. M. Hitchock Propercy. This ciffice is concerned about the cifects of proposed
rrading and resulcing vloper on this adjacent homesite,

..Jaf.a:....._.. Cﬁa..:..a’{_. ®r)

Susan Carrell

SC:rh



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAWD

SUMECT: COUNTY REVIEW CROUP COMMENTS

L ]

F ™M: OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING DATE: May 26, 1983
TROJECT RAME: 222 BOSLEY AVENUE EW“"“ AXXXXXAXXXNXNX
COUNCIL & ELECTION DISTRICT LX=194 PLAN EXTENSION

REVISED PLAN

PLAT

The Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject plan and has the following

comments i

The purpose of the continued CRG mweting is to determine if the subject propercy

ls compatible with the adjacent residential community. Under the provisions

of Section 22-104, the development of property in the R.0. zone sust be compatible

with surrounding uses and amenity for the residentail neighborhood. The R.O.
zone is supposed to serve as a transicion W tween the inteneisiy of the
nor.-residential developzent and the existing neighborhood.

This office lias reviewed the subject plan and concludes that the proposed
dev lopment is not compatible with the neighborhood and the Plan cannot be
approved as proposed. The reasons are as follows:

I. The proposed grade change on the south side is excessive and will
have an adverse effect on the Hitchock property.

2. The proposed berm and landscaping is not sufficient te achieve an
effective buifer. The existing dwelling on the site ad jacent to
the Hitchock property should remain to function as a buffer between
the r:sidential use and the office use, This would minimize the
visual intrusion into the residential area.

existing housing along Old Bosley Averue. An slternate desipgn is
suggested which would locate the building with the appearance of
townhouses with court yards fronting un Old Bosley Avenue.

“. The proposed parking lot is too large and too close Eo the houses on
Old Bosley Avenuc. The parking should be located on and oriented to
dosley Avenue rather than on 0Ola Bosley Avenue. The parking lut
should be located away from existing housing.

=+ The required amount of amenity open space should be provided within

J. The proposed cffice building is too lasge 27d is out of character with

\h:] Lhe R.0. zoned area.
r"_*;r A copy o the deed agreement with Baltimore County relative to use of the
\"'«:\ development center access road must be submitted to be part of the plan file.
Ce The amount of fill and grading on County owned property adjacent te the entrance
; should be further addressed.
L
The Baltimore County Soil survey indicates an area of Clenville Soils (GuB)
on a portion of this site. This scil has severe limitations for deve lopment
due to a high water table. This must be further addressed.
BALTDYUEE COMITY, MARYLAND
SURJECT: COWMITY REVIEY GAOUP COMMENTS TATE; May 26, 1983
FROM: ZOITIG
PROJECT MuE: _Office Building PLas _Kised (Gt ks )
LOCATIC!H: 222 Bosley Avenur DEVELOFMETT FLAN:
DISTRICT: 9th Election District PLAT:

1. A special exception, variance and special liearing was filed on
February 15, 1983 with this office., The specia' exception is
for a Class B Office Building in an R.0. zone, t'ie variance to
the amenity open space requirements *o permit 215 of the total
R.0. gross site area to h= amer 'ty open space and the special
hearing to determine whether D.R. zoned land cin br iacluded in
the minimum amenity open space requ.rements.

The revised sive plan mests the comments made at the previous
CRG meeting.

It should be noted that in order for the Zoning Commissioner to
grant a special exception for a Class B Office Building the
petitioner must meet the tequirements of Section 502, and the
legislative intent of the R.O, zone, section 203.2. "The R.O.
zoning classification is established. ... tc accommodate houses
converted to office buildings and some small Class B office

buildings in predomirately residential areas.,..[t is intended that

buildings and uses ia R.0. zones shall ba highly compatible with
the preseni or prospective usas of niarb residanti:g property."
A Class B Dffice Building is defined as :a

of no more than .5, and being no higher than

Zoning Associate ITI

feet.

?il‘lgsl floor area ratio

—

r——

- .

( ¢ z 2

COUNTY REVIEW GROLP
CONMENTS ON PROPOSED SUBDIVISION FLANS
BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

& 215 Dosley Aue.
Subdivision Names Secti anr Plat
Tames D nrof o ;

baveloper and/

No. of L{:ts or Tn/ul ﬁrﬁitﬁ* - ;m -

Units Acreage
COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: : :

Soil percolation tests are requireds a minimum of two tests are required within
4 designated 10.000 sgquare foot sewage disposal reserve area. After soil tests
have been conducted+ the engineer and/or developer is responsible for meeting
with the Health Department to determine any needed revisions and submitting
three {3} final prints of acceptable pluns.

Hatershed

So0il percolation tests have been conducted. Revized plans~ _____ must be sub-
mitted prior to approval of plats. are not required and the plat can be
approved as submitted. C(ontact this office at Y94=27L2 for more complete
information.

£ Putlic sewers muut be utilized and/cr extended to serve the property.

No sewage disposal area shall be located within feet of any perennial
stream or body of water or within a 100-year floodolaln and must be 10 feet
removed from any easement or property lime. .. . ... . g

Wells must be located a minimum distance of s from any sewage dis-
posal areas. 100 ft. from any wells. 40 ft. Trom dwellingss 10 ft. ‘rom
property lines. 15 ft. from road widening easements. and must be positioned at
@ higher elevation than the sewage disposal area on the same iot. . _

—— Ee

——

. & Public water must be utilized and/or extended to ilr'w thc property.

Due to a possidle seassnal change in the groundwater table. soil tests must be
conducted between Fobruiry 1 and April 30.

e - Sewage disposal a'eas must not be placed on slopes of 25% or greater.

. r

(

T Mr. Kobert Morton

FROM: L. Richard Moore
SUBJFCT: C.R.G. COMMENTS
PROJECT NAME 0ifice Building, 215 Bosley Ave. C.R.C. PLAN X

'PROJECT NUMBFR & DISTRICT 9C4
_LOCATION

DEVELOPMENT PLANM

Bosley Avenue and 01d Bosley Ave. RECCHED PLAT .

i e w W I - W i

.2 northernmost entrance needs to be designed with a
right turn in and out only island. Also, the intersection of Boaley
Avenue and the ‘ailhouse road need to be designed to provide 2 approach

lanes. Also, there should be 4fr. between the curb and che proposed

L

i X

'
(i A-w’, . /éi. 7
C. chard Moore

Aset. Traffic Engineer
CRM/GMI /cem :

porch on the jailhouse road.

=

o=
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COUNTY REVIEW GROUP (

COMMENTS ON PROPOSED SUBDIVISION PLANS
BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT oOF HEALTH

Page 2

X

be revised.

= A Water Japrupri.tim Permit lppli:.l'ttun must be submitted.

Note:

Greater than 33 lots necessitates 4 public hearing with Water Resources

Administration as part of the permit process.

Locate all existing bodies of waters wells and septic tems within the
property and within 100 feet of the exterior property ﬂ:l-

The developer must

This plan cannot be approved at this tine.

comments.

A Hyd=ogeological Study and Environmental Effects Report for thi= subdivision.

must be submittead, must be updated, x can be waived. st

-

contact this office at 4942762 to arrange for a meeting —

to discuss needed revisions prior to anplicat.on for percolation tests.
k This plan can be approved as submitted.

See checked revisions and/or

0: C. Mr. Robart

= —_—er— = e

BALTTONE conry, anyiae

Morton

FRON: C. Richard

DATE May 24, 1983

Moore

SUBJECT:

C.R.G. CoMMENTE

]
PROJECT marE 222 Bosley Avenvs Building ' C.R.G. PLAN X '
PROJECT WMBER & DISTRICT ; DEVELCPMENT ;
PLAF
LOCAT;ONn ] Av a :I Bo :
' RECORD PLaT
—— i .

building,

CRM/aM) /een

The entrames on the Jail House Road needs to be
improved by -uuul;::u the firqe

Space next to the Proposed office

- “ichard Woorw
At .ap Deputy Director

FROJECT NaME: Office Building

LCCATTON, 222 Bosley Avenue
DISTRICT: 9th Election dstrict
1. To date, the Special exception
have not been filed with Ehis u;ggt:friun:u Moeriaxs
2. This plan gencrally meets the R.o iremen
e t L. requir ts for
e ::::E building provided the following requirements
8. Elevation drawings must be provided which
show that the averz e height of i1
will not exceed 35 %et . AL Buiiding
b. The required amenity open space must
rovided in the R.O. unlesspn variam::E
5 Tequested. The special haaring regarding
arnenity open space is not necessary,
€. All parking areas must be adequatel
Eﬁ?:hTESidEﬂEill or in:titutignal pgu:f;::nid
are adjoini
it Eitg. NE Or across the street
d. A special hearing for parkin
i g in a D.R. 5.5
z;ne. on that portion of the site adjoining
: e Hitchock Property would not be feasible
U to residential transition area Tequire-
:;:;:E tltnuguldhhu pussihle L0 request re-
v0 K.U. through the 1984 n i
to utilize that area for plrkirlg.nps T
Zoning Associate IIT
DI:bsc
T/92b8e
=, DALTIMORE COUNTY
errae | FIRE DEPARTMENT
\EE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
8235-72m
PAUL K RENTNE R0, (L
. arTc i

Nr, Willism Paremond

“aning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryiand 21204

Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plang Advisory Committes

RE: Property Owner:

Attention:

Doe, Incorated and Glendalough, Ircorporated

. Location: SW/S New Bosley Avenue 366.81 S/E fron centerline of Chesapoake Avenue

ITtes No.r 157
ﬁl‘l-ﬂu

faning Agerda: pegring of March 1, 1983

i B o thﬂmu_ﬁrhﬁnﬂmudmmmm and shall be
Jocated at intervals or ___~  feet aleng an approwed road in
with Baltimore County Standanrds as published by the
Departsant of Public Works.

A second means of wehicle acoess is reguired for the xite.
The wahicle dead end conditian shown ai

EXCENTS the maximm a11oad By SR PN DS et =

ﬂluumn-ﬂ-um'_-mummﬂﬂhmﬂﬂi
Fire FPrawencion Code prior to cccupancy or Merineing of cpsrationm.

The buildings and structures existing or propoosd on the site aball
mﬂummmmu_m—mmunm
Association Standard Wo. 10] "Life Safety Code*®, 19;¢ Mition prioy

o MOCHPEnCY .
Site plans are approved, as dram.

(i J &
P J A

() 4

(% 3.

{7 6.

munm_unmmun—u.; at chis time.

frJ) 7
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

' COMMISSIONER
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Mo, Jodsh Mstiota RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION - BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER RE: :Rgg: FOR SI'Ecut B:I:HI:IEH : BEFORE THE ZONING

. Jos s PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING Blesdoiin g -

; | FESEOE Department of Public Works Debe Y Oy 1O PETITION FOR VARIANCE OF BALTIMORE COUNTY PETITION FCR VARIANCE t OF Iu.m COUNTY

T0.._Joseph Warfied - C.R.G.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T I i s # =

SW/S of New Bosley Ave., 366.81'

E: i3 i el L Dlll.-.'[-ﬂ,%-?!i':.i-’.h.*.-‘jﬂ ------------ | FROM____ Building Plans Review ‘ :v:ﬁ:ﬁ :: u!:“ J:;::A:v;;;: [:::;E:!. ‘ 3 f Chaozeake Ave., 9th District »
;.- ? FROM. Sxba.Tod Rimiem. 2Ltk PAans Review Cter C 2 SUBJECT..222 Bosley Ave., Dist, 90l _ | DOE, INC., etal., Petitioners : Case No, 83-288-XSPHA DOE, INC,, atal,, Petitioners : Case No, B3-286-XSPHA
'* smrer gt Bt o1 drir e, . | ;

: e L Hﬁ&?;'amm“iﬁ:?mﬁuﬁﬁm. i _ORDER FOR APPEAL OFDER TC ENTER APPEARANCE

1. Since enly a aite plan is available at thisz tice, ve canmet determine
if the exiting from the building is in compliance with the code. Ad-
ditienally it cammot be determined if the structure/s comply with +he
elevator requirements of the State Eandicapped Code, Tt is always
FoEsible changes in design to satisfy thess tWo areas, could requirs
an exterior desisn change that could effect the tuilding's fnal chape.

2 Eandicapped si/ms shall bein cozpliance with the code (on zetal post at
2ach space). Curb racps, Curk curs frem parking spaces to sidevalks,

curd cuts at stresst and sidewalks. Buildinz acceas points for Handicapped
shall all be showm on plans,

3. Ef;xr:eta per=ite for structure, gvading, paving, ighting, Tazing, ate,,
shall be required hefore constrmiction begins.

! Full cosments an gtructure will be made by <hir departzeant wien applicsticon
fer a pexrmit iq anplied for.

The elevator locatian shall ba noted on the plans. See Section «06,
Interior Access of the Code of Marylend, Regulations .05,01.07.

2. The note added to the plan since my originul comments, should indicate
proper construction type such as 2-o, 32, 2b, etc., see Sectiom L01.0
1nlﬂll‘|l- 1931 ﬂitiun;

3. Ehuumlrruqhuumpﬂplrﬂnamnn to walkways, show handicapped
parking signs for each Epace, show curbouts,

L. ulmémrmthmﬂumtutnlatth-tmtnhnnd.mﬂnlmm;
“:ﬂi

B Advisory: Ses Section £10.0 B.0.C.A. 1981, regarding possible projecte
from the buildirg and strest lot lines or bullding linea,

These comments are the result of viewing of the proposed site plan only
as revised of L/22/83, and are not intended to be interpreted as an
approval or denial of the proposed structures,
construction drawings will be performed when the projec: im submitted
for a building permit.

.-'"'.F. - - | o
firl:-{.% ..'5:- ﬁfl{; o _.F-E'fJ-_..-.

Charles E. Burnhanm
Plans Review Chief

"-l—-___-._

-

Mr. Commissioner:

Pleasa note on appea! from the decision of the Deputy Zoning Commistioner in
granting a upe~ial excention in the above-entitled matter, under date of October 24,

'?83, to the County Board of Appeal: 334 ferward all papers In connection tharewith
to said Board for hearing.

e e T ——

John|W. Hesslan, TN
e's Counsel for Baltimore County
Rm. 223, Court House

Towson, MD 21204

494-2188

| HE REBY CERTIFY that on this g [ J;}r of Movember, 1983, o copy of the
foragoing Order for Appeal was malled to MNewton A, Willlams, Esquire, 204 W, Penn-

o B WP ER T e b s - iy BT AL BT T e s p e e sy ancy oy W TR

Mr. Commissioner:
Pursuant to the authority conlained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County

Charter, | hereby entar my appeovance in this procesding. You are requested to notify
mnfunrhnﬂqduhuhm-lﬁﬁmhmwh-nhrﬁﬂwm,

and of the panage of any preliminary or final Order in connéction therewith,

le's Counsel for Boltimore County
Rm. 223, Court House
Towsen, Maryland 21204
#94-2189

| HEREBY CERTIFY thot on this 13th day of Juns, 1983, o copy of the foregoing
Order was moiled to Newton A, Willioms, Esquire, and Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams,
Chartered, 204 W, Penmsylvania Ave., Towson, MD 21204,

ajl sylvania Ave., Towson, MD 21204; and John Murphy, Eiquire, 9C West Homilton,
Baltimore, MD 21201,
b Wy L'.'| i _'
REbi: -
i1 = (/Q’-‘:C,MPK—
J4AY 2 11563 {I‘IH__)'I'. Hessian, IN"
. L “ 1 I-
[ QUREAD OF PUSL Y SRVES 2 M
1 i . "
( f |
494-3180 -
APPLICI.TION QOF DOE, INC., ZONING COMMIGSIONMER 2
GLENDALOUGH, INC. and
oF COUNTY BOARD OF APICALS :
JAMES D. NOLAN . Roots 219 Court House L_
Tml"!:ﬂﬂ,w. 21204 L %‘I‘ » -
215-219 Bosley Avenue BALTIMORE COUNTY o o
R N R R T R EE Hh':hl‘,-l?ﬂ ' Y £ i fon ‘W‘ﬂﬁ- ﬁ '
Hearing Room 218 oK -
* Pusnphyy o 753 =22 46
ROTICE OF APPEAL ’ Law OFFices
behalf o e NoLAN, r;::::"“: .: WiLLIAMB
Please enter an appeal to the Board of Appeals on e e RS NEWTON X wiLiaws Sl
TIESD ey ] ~ k WiLLiAM W, WERRON, PEMnMETLYANIA TOLIEO N
ion of Baltimore County MoELC1a/ SLASPOAL EaraNe i O : : 7 o ICLIAM A ENGLERANT, S tm'r:::;n ks dlars @20 823- 7800
of Southland Hills Improvement Association of Ba mor NOTICE OF FQSTFDHEMEHT ‘ 81684 at 10 a.m. iLLiam # | i
~TFHURSBR Y — i 6. BEOTT BARMIGHT Necember 2, 1983
i , HANLES ¢
inc., Towson, Maryland 21204, Philip M. Kenney, 30l Colonial CASE NO, CBA-83-118 NOLAN PROPERTY George A. Wilson, Esquire i, a3 e !
ixis ' Doe, Inc., et al [ ¥
Court, Towson, Maryland 21204 and Ronald G, DiLonardo, 320 Dixia 222 Brsley Avenue Jotn C. H:tr*ph!- Eﬁ:méuquiﬂ d;#’ .NJJEJ.# gﬁ\ J’)‘l}' % a
W. Hessian, Honorable William T. Hackett Honorable Arnold Jablon
Drive, Towson, Maryland 21504, from the Decision of the Deputy 9th Distries iﬁ Gerber : }{ h;“h&? :‘_ﬁr ‘ﬁad‘ County Board of Appeals iﬂm of gﬁn; & Zoning
Zoning Comrissioner attached hereto, granting a special exception Pe: CRG aecision Jd. E-HDEWJ [:_5* __J& v}* § 2 Towson, Maryland 21204 T, ary
mn Jﬂ'!n alfls I.II‘.'IE d" {[ : K r e
for the akove property, A. Jabion ; T"J -. \iﬁ} Re: Petitions for Special Exception, Special
proparty .‘:\ﬂ 'ﬂ' % mu-ﬂﬁﬂrm,mﬂ!hm
CASENO. 83:280-06iA DOE, Bic., ETAL gt A ’ Q)"' Avenie, 336.%1' 5 of Chesapeake Averue
\ 7 Dos, Inc., et al - Petitioners
SW/s New Bosley Ave., 386.81" ,;1} ! 1‘! Case No. 83-208 - XSPHA &
&_ Ca IIIIIPHT: v 5. ﬂ-_“ f‘“. tﬂ} F‘l’
9 West Hamilton Stredt 3 Dear Chairman Hackett and Commissioner Jahlon:
ey band 2203 i We have just recieved Mr. Jablon's letter of November 28, 1983, noting
752--2280 s Counsel, as well as Mr.
Attorney for Appellants SE - Clas  Offlce: Bullding Appeals by Mr. Hessian of the Pecple's ' Murphy, Esquire

I HEREBY CERTIFY. that on this zrl & day of November,

1983, copies of the foregoing Motice of Appeal were mailed to

a1
]
L]

_Jhlim-d for hearing on WEDNESDAY, MARCH 7, 1984, ot 10 a.r1. ond
THURSDAY, MARCH 8, 1984, ot 10 a.m., have been POSTPONED by the
In'dnlﬂunqniu!&umlh-ﬂ- Petitioners.

by

" > F
FRm——— s TR —

George Ri
entered their ap=arance on behalf of the Petitioners in this matter, and
accordingly please accept this letter as notice to zll parties that I am |

striking my appearanse, and the appesrance of our firm fram the matber, =

It will be greatly appreciated if all future directed to the

= Correspondance
gecrse A. Mileon, Esquire, c/o Piper & Marbury, 36 South Charles cct Goors A Nilson, B9, Coumsel for Petiticnars % Petitioners Counsel will be directed to Mr. Nilson, Esquirs at Piper and s
Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, Newton A, Williams, Escuire, Dos, bc., st ol Petht i e s & N _ ~E
I' T i . - 5
204 West Pennsylvarnia Avenus, Towson, Maryiand 21204, and John John C. M by, €. - for . s | Fully, : 2,
W, Hessian III, Esquire, 100 West Pennsylvania Avencc, Towson, (Southland Hils lmp. Asmn., et al) Mﬂm )
Pecple's Counse
Maryland 21204. A l Newton A. Williams et
T. J. Boilinger, Exq. Office of Law gl S N
oc: Juhn C, ’
& ?' Gerber John W. Bessian, III, Esqiire
| - + Hosy Mr. Rilson
:r JOHN C. MURPHY 5 mﬂ' MNr. m.mn- Nrilan
:
.' J. hung -
Al m ’L..J
Ht M ;Ii: z '
K. Morten = \
c-'l'ﬂ'lll Hhh‘r, .h'. < [\'{Jb
- g —— e
1_. -hlI.'Hd“-'lr Eﬂrr ' "m Esm
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494-3180 . . _
Uounty Bourd of Apprals )
Room 200, Court House IN THE MATTER : REFORE
Tovaon, Maryland 21204 OF THE APPLICATION OF i _ i
December 19, 1981 (Hearing Foom #218) DOE, INC., ET AL : COUNTY BOARD OF PPEALS
FOR SPECIAL EXCEP1ION RE: PETITION FOR SPECTAL o .
NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR AN OFFICE BUTLDING . 3 OF APPLICATION OF 5o PETTTION POR SPEOLG m * BEFORE THE COUNTY DOARD OF APPEALS
——_— m = o & X -
SW/S MEW BOSLEY A:U:f;: 166 .81 ) BALFIMORE: COtiNt E, INC., ZONING COMMISSIONER PETITINN FOR VARIANCE : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
5. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE : * SW/S Of New Posley Ave., 366.81"
th DISTRICT GLENDALOUGH j ' : : .
NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT ‘ ; NO. B3-2HB-XSPHA + INC. AND = S of Chesapcake Ave., 9th District :
l
. REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN JAMES D. NOLAN ” DOE, INC,, et al., Petiti
| STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPOMNE- : . i ’ oners ¢ Case No. B3-28B-XSPHA
| MEMNTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF ECHBEﬂUIiEjg HEARING £ P §09 § 40 SEE S ¥ 5 et ber o ores g 215-219 Bosley Avenue * BALTIMORE COUNTY al e
ORIER _OF DISMISSAL VOLUNTARY I'JIE-EM
CA3IE NO. CHA-B3-118 NOLAN PROPERTY DISMISSAL OF APPEAL
227 Hosley Avenue Fetition of Doe, Inc., et al, for a special exception for a Closs i % Please dismis: the appeal filed on behalf of T ol for
T B office building on property located on the ~outhwest =ide of New Boslywy Avenus ¢ise Glanise the appeal, a copy of which is A Baltimore County in the above-cntitled case baca it i i
.y LB o longer is in
Ae: CRG declsion 166.81 feet south of Chesapeake Avenue, In the Ninth Election Distrlct of hereto, from the decis ion of the Deputy Zoning Commiss ician: e
b 11
s Baltimore County. , public interest. The reasons are as follows:
a "z
CaASE Mo, E3-2BR-XSFHA DOE, NC ., ET A, WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals is in receipt of & Dizmissal of dated lo/%4/63, l. Subseqguent to thig appeal, the Petiticner rev 1 {ta site
Snds New Boslegy Ave,. 366811 Appeal Tiled Octoler 3, 1984 {3 ropy of which ia nttached hereto ond made o part
3. of Chesaseake Ave, = ) Plan and filed Case }No. B4-303-5PH.
) hereol | from the attormey repressnting the Protestants-Appellants §n the above / /i?(
e N AT entitled matter; and Jm}h E’ Al e Af 2. On August 10, 1984, the Deputy éoning Commissioner approved
5E- CLASS A OFFICE BUILDING : H
- 5 F 1L wHEREAS, the sald attorney for the sald Protestanus-Appellants § it Hamr;:iffzn Skéaai the revised site plan, amending the petitiog previously filed in this
10/ /8] - SE-GRANTED BY D.Z.C.ISPH & Var, denied) requesta that the appeal filed nn tehall of said Protestants=Appellants be Baltimore, Maryland 21401 Case No. 33-2B8-XSDHR
25 TONED EOHS (TR ey JAMUADY O 1954 Bt 10 Aa.B. X o WS & .= dismissed aa of Dctaober i, 1984; and {3u1} 152-2280
S \ 14 «\} WETNESDAY, WARCH T, 1984 at 0 a.m. WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals 1s in recelpt of a Veluntary 3. Mo appeal was filed from the decision of the Deputy Zoning
”“‘l \ THUREDAY, MARCH B, 1985 at 10 a.n, u Attorney for Appellants
1 ¥y i ST . : . Dismissal of Appeal flled October 22, 1984 (a copy of which ia attached hereto Commissioner dated August 10, 1984,
ana made a part hereol ]l from Peoplets Counsel For Baltimore County, Appellans
jearga A, I.’.':'..'_t-'-r.. Eagutre Counaal for Fetitioners CERTIFICATE OF MATLING 4. It is agreed by counsel for all parties that the Petitioner
i the above entitled matter; &nd .
doe, Facy, et al Petitioners WHEAEAS, the sald People's Countel Tor Baltimore County requests I her=by certify, that on this ! day of October, 1984 intends tc proceed with the revised site plan, and that the original site
Jaks =, HMurshy, Erquiee Totnsel For Frotestants-Aspellants thal the appeal filed on Its behalf be disrissed as of October 22, 1984, a copy of the foregoing niﬂmiﬂﬂi?l of Appeal was mailed to plan filed in this case has heen e“factively amended and superseded,
1 (Snuthland Hills Imp,Assr,,ot al] ceorde A. Nilson, Esquire, c/o Piper s Marbury, 26 South Charles
T IS5 HEREBY ORDERED this _ 24th day of Octaober, 1984, t*.. Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201,and to Phyllis cole Friedman, . Because, however, the decision in Case No. B84-303-SPH refers
W f rsl, Ex Peoplets Coa fppel 5 le's Counsel, 0Old Court Hou T
Jokn W, Hesnine, 120, Esmjire Feople? Cansel [(fAppellant) sald appeals be and are DISMISSED. Peop ¥ 8a, Towson, Maryland 21204,
| to the previously approved special exception in this case, albeit amendi
* ng
-homa gllingar, ts,ulre irrice of faw I
. COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS o u‘; 1t, the Petitioner finds and has so informed this offic chat the pendency
. Eo Gerber OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 5= , s . )
¥ A / appeal, as a practical matter, is hindering its effort to obtain
J. G Hoswel | ! o i . e == 2
= d Lo it { _f’l;.,JnH / oL < JOHAN C. MURPHY / a suilding pemmit or otherwise proceed.
J. £, Byep [ . Hackett, Ch~irman Zer ™M
oo illam T. Hac . E?-l; : 6. Based on the confirmatory representzation £rom Petitioner
L] —
denn My Lo Jung ' LS 2y IE ()
'E;lj‘,_:! ;‘1;. F‘{Hwyﬂ > i that it intends to proceed in accordance with the revised site plan in
4 I!—|-i|-.... | i LR I- .ﬂf T
v Jablon : Plana n | e ) % = Case No. B4-303-5PH, the Appellant herein hereby dismisses its appaal,
= e — — | i BT 2
= Bt e _*{'I'__J'_
0 AL
.‘ H. J. Platse] l Kefth 5. Framz
]
| |
i i+ A. Morton
F - Charles Hickey, i
|
cdith T, Elsenrart, fd=, Za raLarTy :
Facanl ] The honorable Hil];ﬂm T. Hackett Iy PIPER & MARBURY
' November 22, 1983
Page Two
AW DFFICCE Or
PIPER & MARBURY
RCD CHARLES CONTER BOUTH
M S0uTe THaML{E ATACET
Bartiwone, Magriamn 2200
iy TELER 4ONE 300 030 - P30 ] which an appeal was taken on behaif of the Nolans was made back
i Can £ mipLaMan BaL in May of this year.

i TOLEE Ganona

- = ; . S RETEENTH ATREEY, M. W 1 should add that I believe a consclidated hearlig on
f’}l C'" f?‘fhk_.- 7 ' Hovenber 22, 19813 WaswinoTow, D C.2oooe these two matters would require two days of testimony,
o S -‘?A’if""f == :

=

=3 ML T i K II " x
Fhlf3s Cole Friedan | SR A A FE T i I thank you in advince for your consideration of this
People’s Counser for Baltimore County ' rayuest.,
HAND DELIVERY
= Sincerely yours,
-;:E’ / | The Honorable William T. Hackett ,
7 S bttt s, Bl it Com I Chairman l . Y
Silaal el Loty Countv Board of Appeals of : l,(".‘_,u-*hy & Jidons
Peter Max 2 dmme:pman Baltimore County “
EPJ;%]PT&“FEM‘ Foom 200, Court Housge George A. Nilson . a‘
4 i TC X 2
e 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204
434-2158 | Re: “Tase No. CBA-83-118, The Nulan Property, GAN : pras CERTIFICATE FOSTING
| 222 Bosley Avenue, Hinth Distriet, CRG TONING i
!f ' Decision ¢e: Jehn . Hurplil}r_ Esq. DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
' e BT : Thomas J. Bo lingEI.‘. EHI'-I- h w
I HERUS3Y CIRTIFY that on this #4  day of Cctober, 1984, a ]i Appeal tc Board of App-~als from Decision sohn W. Hessian III, Esq. ff-ﬂdﬁfﬂ*fd‘ﬁﬁrj
: of the Deputy Zoning Coumissionor Granting lewton A, Williams, Esq.
oopy of the furegoing valuntary Dismissal of Appeal was mailed ro George 1 a Soecial Exiﬁptinn for the Same Proparty Mr. & Mrs. James D. Nolan District f# Date of ﬁ;ﬁn-’- -F 7
A. Wilson, Esquire, 16 5, Charles Strest, Baltimore, MD 21201; and Richard J Dear Chairusan Hackett: Posted e WH ¢ —
A. Rald, Esquire, Sulte 600, 102 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Trwron, MD 21204, ; Eirat}, T wnuid li.keit-:.a rimtar my apﬁnrancﬂ and tae ap- J Petitioner: --ﬁm-ﬁ&t._ﬁdif-ﬂcd:_-_._- __________________________ A
= Fearance of Mark Tollak of this Firm on beha of Mr. and Mrs. o~ .
?ﬁ .-""/ James D. Nolan, Doe, Inc., and Glendalough, Inc., owners of the j LaﬂunnulFrm-H:‘E’Aﬁ#&--ﬁﬂﬁl&%.&‘C.a---ﬁ’f.ﬂ.#ﬁ.aﬂ.ﬁfﬂ. _____ —
E.J:?;m Hﬁ_, . above-referenced property and appelants in Case No. CBA-83-118. H £
= 7 A e As your records will indicate, Newton A. Williams has previously -@ﬁ*ﬁ&.‘gﬁl‘_.m.a“h.--.....__----+-------.-,-------H--...‘,.. ...... el e S —
Peter May Zirmmerman rapresented the Nolans in connection with this matter. We are - E:uf =
entering our appearances not only in connection with the CRC [ Location of m/ R T TR -43:‘-"!'&-:’- e e -%M E_Ef___ ks
appeal filed ecarlier with the doard, but alse in connection with : M S0 - . 'f . Se = M
the appoal recently noted from the decision af the Deputy Com- !‘! ' T "'M%‘ BT S mafﬂ‘Mml -----
missioner granting a special exception for a Class B office building Remarks: ________ e ) - g W LU0 It - I
=3 in an RO zone on this property. -~ LT R AR e 'E““}“}"““""““'
Posted by .., Ll ittt = Date of return: FL4T. 2 7,3
El s By le’ ter dated August 22, 1983, Mr. Williams requested s/ Signature .
that the original selheduled hearing or the CRG appeal be postponed, Fumber of Signs:
E t-:i';g | and that that matter be heard with any appeal from the special —
o ;Tg; exception decision of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner. HKNow that
-< g | tne Zoning Commissioner's decision has been made and an appeal ) e :
D = has been taken, ‘re would respectfully roguert that a heaving be s ATt 1
W - scineduled on both matters on the eariiest aveilable date. Whiie
A .,‘1?: I am sure *hat the Board has other cases awal -ing the assigrment
- of hearlng dates, I would requist that in ossijning dates for our
n casen, the Noard consider the fact that the initial decision from
|
H! i f 4
| \ ¥ |
.1. 3 -
~ 3
o APR 23 ™8

¥
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Samty Besrd of Appreis
Roem 200, Cowrt Howe
Towsen, Merylond 21204

December 19, 1983 (Hearing Room #218)

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT
I

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPOMNEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEARING
DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COURNCIL BILL 759-79

CASE NO. CBA-B83-118 WOLAN PROPERTY
222 Bosley Avenue v
th District
Ae: CRG decision
AND
CASE HO. B3-2BR-XSPHA DOE, INC., ET Al

SW/S New Boaley Ave. 366.81°
5. of Chesapeake Ave.

Atk Distplict

SE- CEASS B OFFICE BUILDING

| 10/24/83 - SE-GRANTED BY D.Z.C.{SPH & Var. denied)

AFSIG“E" I""-..:'FI FP-"; ?{!Fﬂﬂ‘ﬁ' "—Jﬂﬂunﬂlf H'!, }q&" Ht i'{_i_ B.E. .‘;;_.l",,-t-'n'h-‘; _.-" L
[ ,ﬁl . 4 at 10 a.m. )
AVe\r \ THURSDAY, MARCH B, 1984 at 10 a.m,
VI

4 »

cc: Georps 5.5¢Hi=mn. Esquire Counsel for Petitioners

Doe, Inc., et al Petitioners

John C. Murphy, E=quire Counsel for Protestants-Aupellants

(Snuthland Hills Imp.Assn.,ot al)
Jokn W. He=aian, III, Esquire People's Ccunsel (Appellant)

chomas J. Bollinger, Esculre Office of Law

. E. Gerber

J. G. Hoswell
J. E. Dyer

Jean M. E. Jung

A. Jablon

E. Boher ) ' e
H, J. Plstel
F. A. Morton

Charles Hickey, Jr.

Sdith T. Elsenhart, Adm. Secretary

Dl

Phy1f35 Cole Friednan
People’'s Counsel for Baltimore County

] /f’ o7
e { G Rt g~
Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People’s Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House

Towson, MD 21204
494-2158

I HEWF3Y CIRTIFY that on this P2 LLd.u.r of October, 1984, a

copy of the furegoing Voluntary Dismissal of Appeal was mailed to George
A. Hilson, Esquire, 36 5. Charles Street, Baltimore, M 21201;: and Richard
A. Reld, Esquire, Suite 600, 102 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Tewron, MD 21204,

25: /L 4:@4&__

Peter Max Zirmerman

Y
d Pﬂfﬁim

1€ o 2 1

STWiddy

'
i
LT ]
il
111
111
dad
il
(1
Il
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1
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IN THE MATTER | BEFORE
| OF THE APPLICATION OF
' DOE, INC., ET AL -
| FOR SPECIAL EXCEP1ION

COUNTY BOARD OF PPEALS

| FOR AN OFFICE BUILDING : oF
' SW/5 MEW BOSLEY AVE. 366.81°
' 5. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE 3 BALTIMORE COUNTS

Gth DISTRICT
£ HO. B31-2BB=-XSPHA

s 2P rrrtr syt YEYEOEEEEDELDOR

ORJER OF DISMISSAL

Fetition of Doe, Inc., et al, for a special exception for a Cloas
B office building on property located on the routhwest side of New Boslyy Avenue
366.81 feet south of Chesapeake Avenue, in the Ninth Election Districl of
Baltimore County.

WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals is in receipt of 2 Dicmissal of
Appeal liled Octoler 3, 1984 {a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part
hereol) from the attorney repressnting the Protestanta-Appellants in the above
entitled matter; and

WHEREAS, the sald attorney for the sald Protestanca-Appellants
requests that the appeal filed on behall of said Protestants-Appellants be
dismissed as of October 3, 1984; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals Is in receipt of a Voluntary
Dismissal of Appeal filed October 22, 1984 (a copy of which is attached hereto
and made a part hereof) from People's Counsel for Baltimore County, Appellant
in the above entitled matter; &and

WHEREAS, the sald FPeople's Counsel for Baltimore County requests
that the appeal filed on its behalfl be disrisased as of Octobepr 22, 1984,

IT 15 HEREBY ORDERED this 24th
sald appeals be and are DIZSMISSED.

day ol October, 1984, tk..

COUNTY EOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

am T. Hackett, Ch~irman

LW DFFICCS OoF

PIPER & MARBURY

SO0 CHARLES CENTEM BOUTH
M BOUTH CHARLIE STACET

BaLTimoRE, MABYLAND Zizo
TELER sO%L ‘201 - B3 - FRIO

CaABI L PIPCAMAR BAL
TELEX o805

A BIETECMTH BTALLT, W. W,
Novenrber 22, 1983 WaswingTon, D.C. 20008

QCOROL & MILSON TOLEFHOME BOR -POS - 800

HAND DELIVERY

The Honorable William T. Hacket:

Chairman

County Bcard of Appeals of
Baltimore County

FRoom 200, Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. CBA-83-118, The Nulan Property,
222 Bosley Avenue, Hinth District, CRG
Dacision

Appeal to Board of Aprrals from Decision
of the Deputy Zoning Cowmissioner Granting
a Special Exception for the Same Proparty

Dear Chairaan Hackett:

First, T would like to enter my appearance and the ap-
pearance of Mark Pollak of this Firm on behalf of Mr, and Mrs.
James D. Nolan, Doe, Inc. and Glendalough, Inc., owners of the
above-referenced property and appelants in Case No. CBA-83-118.
As your records will indicate, Newton A. Williams has previously
represented the Nolans in connection with this matter. We are
entering our appearances not only in connection with the CBG
appeal filed carlier with the doard, but also in connection with
the appeal recently noted from the decision of the Deputy Com-

missioner granting a special exception for a Class B office building
in an RO zone on %his property.

By le’ter dated August 22, 1983, Mr. Williams requested
that the original schedu’ed hearing on the CRG appeal be postponed,
and that that matter be heard with any appeal from the special
exception decision of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner. Now that
tne Zoning Commissioner's decision has been nade and an appeal
ha.n been taken, 're would respectfully roquert that a hearing be
scieduled on both matters on the earliest avui lable date. While
I am sure *hat the Board has other cases awai-ing the assigrment
of hearing dates, I would requist that in cssijning dates for our
cases, the Noard consider the fact that the initial decision from

a";.lj'\.

-

APPLICATION OF DOE, INC., " ZONING COMMISSIONER
GLENDALOUGH, INC. AND »

JAMES D. NOLAN * 3

215-219 Bosley Avenue *

BALTIMORE COUNTY
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DISMISSAL OF APPEAL

Please dismiss the appeal, a copy of which is attached

hereto, from the decision of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner,

dated 10,/24/83,

L (M.

I C. MURPHY

9 West Hamilton Street
Baltimore, Maryland 2 1
(301) 752-2280

Attorney for Appellants

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hersby certify, that on this Ez day of October, 1984,
a copy of the foregoing Dismissal o Appeal was mailed to

George A. Nilson, Esquire, c/o Piper & Marbur >

] ] ¥ 26 South Charles
Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201,and to Phyllis Cole Friedman,
People's Counsel, 0ld Court House, Towson, Maryland 21204,
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The Honorable Willfm T. Hackett & PIPER £ MARSURY
November 22, 1983

Page Two

which an appeal was taken on behaif of the Nolans was made back
in May of this year.

I should add that I believe a consclidated hearing on

these two matters would require two days of testimony.

reyuest,

GAN : pms

L5 nd

I thank you in advznce for your consideration of this

Sincerely yours,

jg_-ﬂfg; & )&.&‘fm

George A. Nilson

Jehin C. Murphy, Esqg.

Thomas J. Bollinger, Esq.
<ohn W. Hessian III, Eaq.
liewton A. Williams, Esq.

Mr.

& Mrs. James D. Nolan
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El'lﬁlﬂﬂillﬂ!{:l]lﬂf
SW/S of Mew Posley Ave., 366.81"

S of Chesapeake Ave,, 9th District 3
DOE, INC., et al., Petitioners 1 Case No. 831-288-XSPHA
I

DISMISSAL OF APPEAL

VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF APPEAL

Please dismisy the appeal filed on behalf of People's Counssl for
Baltimmﬂhmtyintrﬁmﬂmtltlﬂcuﬁmitmlm is in
the public interest. The reasons are as follows:

1. Elhequmtmmuml.ﬂmhtimmutﬂte

plan and filed Case No. B4-303-5PH.

2. On Augqust 10, 1984, uunemty&nmmmw
the revised site nlan, amending the petition previously filed in this
Case No. B3-ZB8-XSPHA,

3. lhappaalmfuedfmﬂieﬂmuimnfthmput}rzmhg

Commissioner dated August 10, 1984,

4. It is agreedby counsel for all parties that the Petitioner

intends tc proceed with the revised site plan, and that the original site
Plan filed in this case has been eZfactively amended and superseded,

5. Because, however, the decision in Case Mo. B4~-303-5PH refers
to the previously approved special exception in this case, albeit amending
it, the Petitioner finds and has so informed this office that the pendency
of an appeal, as a practical matter, is hindering its effort to cbtain

a building pemit or otherwise proceed.

6. Based on the confirmmatory representation from Petitioner

that it intends to proceed in accordance with the revised site plan in
Case No. B4-303-5PH, the Appellant herein hereby dismisses it appaal.

TN PeREP-VSPHA
District. 7. Dute of “_ﬂﬂq‘- -F T
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*  The Honorable William T. Hackett E
t * ::g;uury 27, 1984 PipER £ MARBURY "f The Honorable 'lil‘.lh--)T. Hackett )
A g::;:h;r 5, 1934 PirgR £ 'dAmBuRY
LAW OFFICES OF T s :
PIPER & MARBURY pims !
R s I BQUTH : is resolved based on the modified site plan and no appeals are PIFnuE?uuﬁ. ;ﬂ#ﬁ:ﬂn? : Board. have asithor alresdy besen' disaisssd o fractin]
1 taken, we will promptly advise the Board. Conversely, if further 38 ROUTH CHARLES STRLET | t M Joh h y or are eftfectiviey
o - P = i . ALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201 ; !:rhalf of the Southland Hills protestants in Case No.
CABLE PIPCRAMAR DAL Sincerely yours TELEFHOME 304 - 538 - HE 30 ] 43-288-XSPHA ~-- the 198} appeal from the grant of a qu:!.ll
TeLEx sOBOS4 = ¥ CABLE PIPCAMAR BAL 1 Exception for this property. I am enclosing herewith a
GLOROE & HILSOW Bl RINTEENTH STRELT, MW s . I T——— TELEE BOBOSA " dismissal of our I'p]:llll from thﬂ' adverse 1983 decision "E th-‘
DINECT GiAL NUMBER WasminaTon, D.C. 20008 ' H,..f_f__._-,.; Ll A o S NI IS, ., CRG in Case No. CBA-83-118, with the rTequest that this
301 870 1TER TELEPHOME 08 - T8 - BB i T T - [rANFINEON HoE SN0 dismissal be mode final upon the dismissal of the companion
February 27, 1984 = y v from that Special Exception case are effectively moot in light
- GAN/nah of the absence of any appeal from Deputy Commissioner Jung's
more recent decision amending the site plan, I am by copy of
ce: John C. Murphy, Esquire The Honorable William T. Hackett Hi:ul::;“f ti?h I:"i"‘:'*lil';:l"""-"*1"-:'-"'““':I"\‘:l ;Ehiﬁll; “d they file a formal
] o r# I L]
The Honorable William T. Hackett : Thomas J. Bollinger, Esjuire Chairman, County Hoard of Appeals st e 2 st il o s
Chairman : Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire ;’f B‘iﬂﬂﬂéﬂ CE"HEE In essence, this matter has been resolved and these
County Board of Appeals of : T““ & “'i'r 3 Ilgeﬂl two cases can be removed from the Board's docket and forsally
Bﬂlt;guﬂrecsﬂuﬂtﬁ ] owson, Marylan : ﬁ;isstd. I am sure that both Mr. Murphy and Ms. Friedman
Room ur ouse ] W apres.
Towson, ;hrfland 21204 ' Re: Case Nos. CBA-B3-11¥ and .
835-28R-XSPHA Sincerely yours,

Re: Case No. CBA-83-118, The Nolan Property,
222 Bosley Avenue, Ninth District, CRG
Decision

Near Chairman Hackett: | "'_5%(// {.E”Mr-.-

About a month age you inquired as to the status of
the above referenced cases, both of which invelve the Nolan (or . George A. Nilson
Doe, Inc.) property at 222 Bosley Avenue., I was not able to |
respond immediately to your inquiry because we did not know for GAN/nah
sure whether the Deputy Zoning Commissioner's further decision
of August 10, 1984 with respect to this same property would be Enclosure
appealed. That decision, approving the same revised site plan
for the property that earlier this year had been approved by cc: John C. Murphy, Esquire
the CRG, has now become final by the absence of any appeal Phyllis Cole Friedman, Esquire
during the time allowed. [As your records should reflect, the ;
earlier CRG appetal by the Southland Hilis Improvement
Association amnd several individuals was dismissed at ths
request of tue appellants and by order of your BRoard deted
June 5, 1984.]

Appeal to Doard of Appeals from Decision
£ the Deputy Zoning Commissioner Granting
a Speciel Exception for the Same Property

Dear Chairman Hackett:

This is to confirm my earlier telephone request for a
postponement of the previously scheduled hearings in these
consolidated cases, which had been set for March 7 and 8, 1984.

#3 you may recall from cur brief appearance before the
Board on January 10, 1984, the lolans (the property owners) nad
decided to attempt to proceed with a modified site plan for the
oroperty invelved in these cases: and to submit the modified
site plan for reconsideration a: least by the County Review
Group. Because of the possibility that that resubmission and
reconsideration could occur within several months, the early
March hearing dates were retained. As 1t turns out, the modified

¥ith regard to the previcous cases from 1983 which had
once been scheduled for hearing before the Board, it is my
judgment that the appeals which brought those cases to the

WO Y &- 130
Fﬁﬁlm

. site plan has been essentially finalized and submitted for CRG
- action but will not be considered until mid March. Accordingly, 2 3
no purpose would be served by retaining the March 7 and 8 hearing = %ﬁ
dates, and we would request that these casez remais on the Court's 3
Jdocket subject to future scheduling of a hearing or other pro= g
™
-

- - ceedings as may prove necessary. In the event that the matte:
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: Saltimore County, Marylond JOEN C. MURPHY Baltimare @
1 PEOPLE'S COUNSEL ATTORNEY AT LAW [ E nmngl ‘m;lw
RM. 221, COURT HOUSE # WENT MAMILTON WTNERT PEOPLE'S COUNSEL : -
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 DALTIMOW:S, MARYLAND @ugo) HM. 223, COURT HOUSE mﬂﬂlﬂ'l !ﬂlta of &"ﬂll of !I[‘lllﬂ'l‘l‘ ll‘ll!’l!
494-2 188 (EBO] TR - R ' TOW BOM, Hlﬂ"l“.l..l.ﬂﬂ 21204 Fm m '"ﬂ !-.'
4 PHYLLIS m'-" FRIEDMAN PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN | October 2, 1984 o o m“' t..r*ﬂ 212
People’s Commsel Deputy People's Coumsel Thadl o . TRIEDMAN PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN (301)434-3180
People’s Commsrl Deputy People’s Crwnsel
October 22, 19354 T, Dctober 24, 1984
! Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm. Se.cretary |
;‘ﬁzlﬁn‘;’m‘lu . County Board of Appeals of - e ot '
i AL G RN Baltimore County i Honorable John C. Murphy, Eaquirc
Baltizore Comty Board of Agpeas e - WiiLien T, Hakees, Contrae 3 v
i i, # | 1 II
Towscn, Maiyland 21704 Towson, MeEylird 21204 Roam 200, Court House | :
: Towson, Maryland 21204 ! and
RE: Doe, Inc., Petitioner |
Case No. Bl-288-XSPHA R& : :ﬂm {n-: .y E:ha 1. | RE: Doe, Inc., Petitioner Feople's Counsel for Baltimore County
ppea rom the Room 223, Courthouse
Fear Chaiman Hackett: Deputy Zoning Commisuioner ‘ Dear Chairman Hackett: Towson, MD 21204
K
Enclosed please find for fiiing People's Counsel's Voluntury | i E Irligﬂr:fﬂ:rm to mtlﬂtterugmga George A. H:IHE' Esquire, dated Re: Case Ro. B3-2B88-XSPHA
i : % . B ! October 35, ¢ sgree Case No. 83-288-XSPHA is effectively moot Doe, Inc., &t A}
Dismissal of /ppeai in the anove-captioned matter, Dapr Ma.. Bisenharts _ Wﬁ]&l&%ﬂﬂﬂiﬂh:ﬂ hﬁm;mmrm by a ncr potition, filed L Case e o et
: _ . B4-303-5TH. o, roper disposition 1d be for the
Very truly yours, I am snclosing a Dismicsal of Appeal which I ask be filed i WHHE :ﬁﬂha dismissed 4% moot, with the 'lrﬂatu'l:nrﬂﬁr: that it is ﬁﬂﬁr Gentlemen:
x seded later case scparately designated.
X ?&/{ .,.-"J irr the above casge. . ¥ e Enclosed berewith is a copy of the Order of DNismissal
i ety IMEA A & Wa believe that an appropriate Order cou'd be prepared accurately passed today by the County Board of Appeals in the above entitled
Peter Max Zimmerman Sincerely 5 tc reflect this disposition. Palter.
Deputy People's Counsel : - ¥
TR : i Very truly yours, ry truly yours,
) e B
cc:  Gecrge A. Nilson, Fsgiire JCM/bg /ﬂ (,W .' ,Zuz; /Lu(j,;m | S )
Richard A. Reid, Esquire i cc: George A. Milson, Esquire oh ' —_ Peter Max Zimmerman ﬁﬁ”ﬁ T ‘ ~
PMZ1sh l Philip M. Kenney Deputy Pecple's Counsel Eﬂic:#ﬁ ﬁf. % retacy
| PMZ:sh '
-] i Enclosure
& 3 oot George A. Milson, Esquire cc: Doe, Inc., ot al
= aa . ' ' : George A. Wilson, Esquire
e i Rorsan E. Gerber
N 38 @ W) James G. Hoswell
-£0 w2 Jean M. H. Jung
w 3 E g & James E. Dyer
I~ . r; = 2 i EE 18
] E — bﬁ i - -
35 | S =
| o5 ® =
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October 24, 1983

newton A. Willllamsa, Esquire
el4 West rennsylvania Avenue
Towaon, Maryland 21204

RE: Petitiona for Special Exception,
Sp2cial Hearing and Variance
SA/5 of New Boaley Ave., 366.81"
S of Chesapeake Ave. = 9th Election

District
Doe, Inc., et al - Petitioners
ND, 83-288-XS5PHA (Item No. 187)

Dear Mr., Williams:

[ have this date passed my Orders in the above captionoed matter
in accordance with the attached.

Very truly yours,

(\

#m /A,
JEAN M.H. JUNG

D".}'put:,r coning [:m'f{is.uim.ﬂr

JMHJS fmc
Attachments

cc: John Murphy, Eagquire
iIC Wear Hamilton

Baltimore, Marvliand 21201
John W. He=siz:; 111, Esquire
People's Counsel

( *May i‘.g 1983

Newton A. Williaine, Esquire
204 West Pennaylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

E02I1C0R _OF NRARING

Re: Petitions for Special Fxesption, Special Hearing & Variance
SW /S of New Boziey Ave,, 36L,81' 8 of Chesapsare Ave.
Dos, Inc., et al - Petitioner
Case No, B%-288-XSPHA

PATR; Thursday, June 23, 1983
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JOHN C. MURPHY
ATTORNMEY AT LAwW
B WEST MAWILTON sTERET
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND SR
il FRw-geso

HAr. Arncld Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

Enclosed is notice of apnpeal together with my

check for $100.00.

Vary truly yours,

JOM/ms
2ncs .
Lo o i iy BEL
S NIAE ;. #1000,
eppat £
~ CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION L ]
YA
TOWSON, MD. ,@-4 198 3

- /
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed

advertisement was published in THE TOWSON

TIMES, a ngl:ly newspaper distributed in
Towson, Enlrtim;-e County, Md., once a

week for :

o e, SUCCEEBLiVE weeks,

&

tl'@u.‘_ﬂ:::;t{puhli:nt:l.un appearing on the
b j. # 5
# i 2 day of hﬂl“ii.ﬁ - 155-?-
/

|THE TOWSON TIMES
J 2 "'- J‘; 3 .
Cost of Advertisement, § O/ 3L Y

i &
s

CERTWICATE OF POSTING
SONNNG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Tewon , Hsryiond L3 -2FF - XS PHA

Distriet. 71K Dete of H-E}’?“*-k“{?fj“
Pusted foi~ M.@%’ #ﬂmﬁ .A&«.;; ol _Pancene.......
Patitionet: ---ﬁ.ﬁﬂ.-fg!fﬁ.-;.\.ér.&..ﬂ.- e A B L o VA A O S
Location of property: .. L A7{C MW-@E;-'-—E-&‘:L&-J. g
(%‘;ﬁ!‘é}-ﬂz‘(f ....... ﬁp ......

ﬂfwﬁtﬁwﬂwﬁﬁ?ﬁiﬁ%&m o mﬂiﬁé 2

B T AN %
Posted by ,493-_%‘@_{.: ............ Dete of nhg,f&-eﬁ,rff.--ﬂ’lﬁﬁ----,*,

'l-h:nfﬁ:l-ﬁllé’

b /MJ,L

¥ DALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING

TOWSON,
AN_JJMMAH‘I'LAHD 21204

ARNOLD JADLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

November 2", 1983

Newton A, Williains, Esquire
204 West Pennsylvania Awe nue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petitions for Special Ex-eption, Special
Hearing and Varlance
SW/S of New Bosley Ave., 366, 8]! S of
Chesapeake Avenue
Doe, Inc., et al - Petitioners
Case No. 83-288- XSPHA

Dear Mr. Willlams:

Please be advised that the fellowing two appeals

the decision rendered b
¥ the De Zonin
ia the above-referenced matl:er:]mw § Comminaion

have been filed from
er of Balimore County

1) Appeal from John W Hessi
: an, I, Esquire, "
on the Special Exception petition. 9 People's Counse!

2 H :
) Appeal from John C, Murpliy, Esquire, on behalf of Southland

Hills Improvement Assoclati
on of Bal
the Special Exception netition. timore County, Inc., on

You will be notified of the date and time of

scheduled Ly the County Board of Appeals. e lamen hearing when it is

Yery truly yours,

Arnold Jah
Zoning Ce

Al:aj

cc: John C. Murphy, Esquire
? W. Hamilton Street

Baltimore, Maryland 2120]

John W. Hessian, II E
’ » Efquire
Feople's Counasel ;

FT=2ET =45 drps

?
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

and published in Towsan, Balumerg County, Md., crrcdocegk
ot LR LI - T — before the ...23rd
Gayof oo June _____ 1983, the Bt publication

ippearing on the _ 2nd__ day of
19.83__

o e

L

e e ey

----------------

J-r-h-—-n----.-p--. -a

Cost of Advertisement, §___ 53,35

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE !

William E. Hommond
T0_Z¢onlog Commissloner
Norman E. Gerber, Director
rroM_Qffice of Planning end Zoni

O e v e B T r—

Zoning Petition Mo, 83-288-XSPA
supjEct._ Dos, Inc. etal

Date__Juns 10, 1963

- [T Soap—

ﬂunﬁhﬂmlwﬁnhchdbrhtnmiphﬂnﬁ L i
’ rm:pfﬂlﬁ], at itz i
May 26, 1983; thot decision hos been oppscled by petitioner to the Cnml;r h"::n? A::Hh.

Office of Planning end Zoning
MNEG: GHnlc

ce: Arlens Jonvary —
Shirley Hens

Jums 21, 1983

jn.lt'“l-"l“ﬁ"ﬂﬂﬂ

This is to advige you that _§l21,61

is due for advertising and posting

of the above property,

Please make the chack Payable to Balyi

to Arlene January, Zoning Offjc
Maryland 21204, before the hearing

2
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CERTIFICATE OF PURLICATION

&
TOWSON, MD., ... .. . June 2 ____ 1994

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

Nl Tl P i
GEORGE WILLIAM STE FHENS, |R & ASSOCIATES, INC
INGINERRA
0 ALLEGHENY AVENITE TSN, MARYLAND Ji 204

(Class B) in an R-0 Zone, Special Hearing regarding amenity
Upen Space in & DR 5.5 Zone and al ternate amenity Open Space

PETITION VOR SPECIAL Ex

l'-|.
CEPTION, SPECIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE

9th Election District

Southwest side ~f New Bosley Ave

nue, 366,81 ft. South of
Chesapeake Avenue

Law QOrrices
- PR 2 ) ) ) - Novaw, PLomnorr & WiLLia
escription to accompany Zoning Petition BoUthwest December 16, 1982 ZONING: Petition for Special I‘:xct'ptmn. arecial Hearing and Variance :ciﬁ:‘::h:':ﬁ:. CHANTERRED
» f i the annexed advertisement was side of New Bosloy ll.l'r,'nuu.: east zide of olid hfmrlﬂy Avenue, Hevised Nay 12, 1983 WILLIAM M. HESBON, S0
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY. tha Nolan Froperty for a Special Exception for Office Suilding LOCATION:

AR ok
q:,’- :?'{ftf 1“ fr;'t

THOMAS J RENNER 204 WEST PErnSvLvaniA ArEr UL

WILLIAM B ENOLEMANT, JR ToOwSoM, hanrLane 21204

BTERGEN O N AN

G BCOTT BARMIGHT
_ FOBERT L WAN_ EY 8 Soptember 23, 1982
and published in Towson, Raltimore County, Md., coeodoowTh Variance. DATE & TIME: Thursdav, June 23, 1983 at 10:45 A, M,
e Datimar SEREIVEOUERS befors the - 23rd - T _
e FE _one time Peginning for the same on the Southvest side of Kew P PUBLIC HEARING: ‘I:nnm IDE:E t:uuntyrf!ﬁclt- Building, 111 w. Chesapeake Honorable Jean
. AT : _ venue, Towson, Maryland HJ_L‘I@'
T:ﬂum day of ) |- | - ol - 19.83 . the @R publication place of beginning located South 2" 47° 10" East 366.8]1 feet froe tho fntersection - * ylan mmzﬁ Mﬁfmlﬂlm
m EpRrOFE & L 5 i
ste das whieh ulibses 1 el the .2nd______  day of coeeeeeaflDB . of New Bosley Avenue and Chesapoake Avenue, runiting thence binding on che southwest The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by 2uthority of the Zoning Act Towson, Marvland 21204 e
oo | appearing on the . =A% ilda ol Eaita Boslay A o tha two Followi ta: (1) Southassberl and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: DS, ‘g bl ""{.
“m“_.-m”“ml . side of said New oy Avenuc, the twn following courses, viz: (1) southeaster L B: Fe:  Propnsed Class B office develomment of
&l the reguired BT l.-'T'I_ = : . ; g 3, o .
Eﬂ"‘;:_ﬁmﬂ o beoene 1= Y 4 curve to tha left having a radius of 1016.20 feat far a distance of 101.76 feet, Petition for Special Excepticr for a Class B office building; Speeial the:“i-hlm croverty, 222 Bosley Avenue,
l-:-nl -'ng:l anv L . 4,;, THE J N saild curve being subtended by a chord bearing South 24° 42° 11" East 101.72 feoL and Hearing under Section 500. 7 of the Baltimore Cﬂunt-,- Inning #83-2R8-XSPHA =
tag ia RO sest ..(_'f_.._'r & ____-_-" (4} southeasterly by a curve to the left having a radius of 3874.72 feet for a dis- Regulations, to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner Dear Mrs, Jung:
all phriel ol land ,:"."_."': e s e AR Manager. — s : " PRE— and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve a Class B
Ninth ﬂlﬂﬂ:m_‘: tance of 92.73 feot, said curve being subtended by a chord boar g South 28° 15 23 office site plan which utilizes a small D. R, 5.5 o e baic As we all will ) o oa o R s
m‘:’r'&r:;-?h: R, e 0. 05 L East 92.73 foet, running thence binding on the property lines of the above named lot as a part of the amenity open space requirement and Varjance behalf of the respective parties in this matter at the hearing earlier thie
a m L iasasrrarr-Noca== _
#— the Interms Bom of New Bos- LasL o = petitioners, the eight following courses, viz: (3) South 6° 314* 14" Wese 10.00 feet, to permit an alternate amenity open space of 2]
ley  Arese :.I“ _"-:
B FuAsing

i
§i
£
it
1

% in lieu of the required o
25% of the pross site area

=

(4) Soueh 31* 11 IG" Wost 4 .00 fr.'ﬂ-t: (5) Sauth 6* 314° 14" Wese 25,00 feoet, f&)
Sauth 23° 25¢

i
l

X
A
T
i
i
b
Siids
—
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All various witnesses,including Mr. Nolan, Mr, F
46" East 14.00 feet, (7) southeasterly by a curve tu the left having

Gelston, and Mr, Lil:mn‘,all told vou why they are of
Proposed Tlass B office building as set out en site plan ©, petitioners’

eschibit jmeews the recuirements of section 502.1 of the zoning requlations,
al:fm ﬂl as the various provisions of section 203 relating +o develoment in
zZone.

ick, Mr. Smith, Mr,

The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as follows: £he opinion that the

Section 203,4 - regui

4 radius of 375.00 feot for a distance of 3].66 feet, said curve being subtended Ly ‘rec amenity open space for a Class B office Luilding

4 chord bearing South 21% 42' 52 East 3l.66

:

in R-0 zone
feet, (8) North §31°¢ 25" 46" West 22.00

feat, (2) South 6* 34" 14" West 50,00 feet and (10) North 853° Jo' 40" wese lés.l17

ja
1

All that parcel of land in the Ninth

i
]

District of Baltimore County

i
L |
;::
1! '
F5
i

Since oncluding the case, we have had occasicn to ' isi
F o . r ] - . ] L8 - : & - ¥ rE'IrlB'f ﬂ'ﬁ ﬂﬂ'lslm
e i o the g 22t, running thence binding on che east side of nld Bosley Avenue, (11) North i of '-'-P'E Marviand Oourt o, Aroeals in Schultz Vi. Pritte, 201 M4, 1, a 198]
Tﬁﬁmmmu"ﬂ: 46" 13" Ease 280.00 fect, runaing thence, the two following courses, vig: i12) ﬂE'l‘-'H"-rilfﬂ of our highest court which 2 Doy g for judging
Vie: i1 Bouik & 3 10 srecia ey : =
E: :ﬂ.-mﬁll"' “;, ﬁ.‘ northeastorly by a curve *o the vight having a radius of 55,00 feet for a distance hans
Rouih F*

:.':.‘-:"umzitlm“pﬂ:, of 31.37 feet, said curve being subtended by a chord bearing North 20% 37 22% " ;Hiulﬂ' it is tt'aile that the Schulesr case inmmlved a funeral heme in
ststerly by & surve - . -Arroll County, it sinter&summmteﬂutuﬂrnmat 21 of

af BT00 fest for 2 dis- - P " 4 : _ ’ page o
m;_ﬁn' ..,"'""'.-" __‘:Hﬁ East 30.94 feet and (13) south 81% 30" 40" EBast 65.54 feet 1o the place of beginning. Eﬁiiﬂ" that section 1.0 of the Carroll County ing lations ix very
loe. mebdeaded el ] similar to our section 502.1, in that it addresses . %

- : ) ’ - :
E‘uﬁh :-:;E;.a:?: Containing 1.043 acres of land more or less. Special Exception and Variance general welfare, adecuats 1icht and ale, the mﬂgf safety ?{f:’m_dlﬁ;
:lniﬂ:l'l'ﬂﬂ“'*t“ covers R.0. portion only, Special Hearing covers entire =ito, inzluding DR 5.5 area, Crowding or the land, as well as safety from fire, panic and other dangers,
side of O°d Basley :
- he Wﬂ E i B Being the property of Doe, Inc.. et al, as shown on plat pla: filed with the Zoning At pages 22 and 23 of 291 Md., the Court announces a new standard, or
m., T rllﬂ" e Department more mrr-‘:tﬂv;a correct standard to be applied in special exception cases,
Saving lu-ﬂr'i: feed for & as follows:
distans, o nmhh:. mid eurve Hearing Da:e: Thursday, June 23, 1983 at 10:45 A, M, _
.;.H"""Lm“":“""m.- o ::"-.;'!-_n: Public Hearing: Room 106, Ccunty Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue, e now hold that the arpropriate standard to be used
S04 feet 1o (he wlace of becinuine. Fowson, Maryiand in determining whether a requested . special exception
#ﬂtﬂﬂ%%ﬂ use "-"E'l-llﬂ have an adverse effect and, the wfor, should
!mmlnmﬁ be Cenied is whether there are facts and ciroumstances
o T et BY ORDER OF that show that the particular use proposed at the
Reine lhn'-rn-::':::- o WILLIAM E. HAMMOND : )
:.f'::m Dinrearime il
Hering Dale: Thermsdiy, Jne

MmO et MndS AM

:
}-
i'
:
:

ZONING COMMISSIONEF 50

The Hocnorable Jean M, H. Jung
GF BALTIM INTY Deputy Zoning Commissioner
1 W, Chempeake ORE COUNT June 29, 1og3
Tlhmi;:-:ﬂ Page ‘wo
By Nrder OF
WILLIAM E [TAMMOND,
sl Taltimors County }
iy ¥ We thank vou for your kind attention to thes: materials.
l ir' j‘ J 3‘3 Respectfully,
& 3 . .
f : 3 q : -~ P
™: Jean J‘-’-l“-i .-li:lﬁ M%f%pmf
TO: Jean Jung ! Septesrber 23, 1983 '
Septarper 23, 1983 Pace 1 Law Oreices Newton A. Williams
Page 2 3 ) A AR e NOLAN, PLUMBOFY & WILLIAMS NAW: pr
MNEWTSN & wiLLiams CHamTEanmn ﬁ
: :;E.:‘A:!S.;: :::E':._m E04 WESRT PEMMNBYLvAN.A Al N UIE e cc: John C, , B i
| ) : 4 Fr:L:Illll J:..,..u'-:r‘-." SN Tﬂﬂ'aﬂ'ﬂl MamyLAND 2i1204 30! 1 EFA-TROO Ml'.. m].'l‘ﬂ-ﬂ- E: F . e
_ | N | southbound, since the first thing that you see when you come over the oy i e et ] M. Donald D, Smith: ATA
particular lecation proposed would have any adverse ' at Joppa Foad is che Molan property forming a point of land to the south) .. FOBEAT L HANLEY. Um M. Fuoh E. Go ¢ A.l.A,
nif;ctgﬂfmm-e aJ::: hr.ﬂ-u;!. Mtﬁwﬁti? Eﬂﬁﬂﬂjm : anij.almic-f ms?tthng htELrl'-: r?tﬁa.;e La:;:mﬂdarlﬂ_th:}gldtéiul and t}ﬁ}mﬂ? '1 June 29, 1983 Mr. R:I'Iﬂld-ti]:rran M.A.T
at Wil suCh Spacia ECOTY L rroestesctas ":im ot associa A=t ITEeCC LY XL an propertyt. X o r CTp TR
of its locaticn within tie zone . ® iCiting cases) | E:lmr PO arty on the west side of Bosley m.mmri.; affected with, or - | Mr. and Mrs. James D. Nolan
. aiad i i, Therefore, we respectfully propose that a first
_Vhile we belisve that the pmmfa-l 222 Bosley Auonue ‘E;_uu-lu.m class, high-grade, baautifuly designed building and site on the Nolan ) . The Honorable Jean M. H. Jung
dﬁ!“ﬁ_‘i‘ oy ‘ill‘-lﬂﬂltht;"gigrﬂi-m beautifuly Flﬁiﬁlh? '“"Ii't 1"5: Eam property is appropriate due to the unicue characteristics of the Nolan propert:, Deraty Zoning Commissioner
Way alfilirmatively moe .!,.,'.-‘?hu.lldt‘&a}muvp:n Lol

Schultz case recoemizes that there are certain effects assoriated with an
office use, just as thore are certain affects associated w. th a residential Thanking you and your staff for your consideration nf these poir s,
e,

LA AT IR Y |
HE.'H]:‘EEI"-EUI].}'J )

: - R2:  The Nolan Property, 222 Bosley Avenuo
Vektlrs 4. Velboma e

Dear Mrs. Jung:
Newtom A, Williams

& opposed to other A properties to the west and northwest, for Baltimore County

County Office Puilding
Towson, Maryland 21204
Purthermore, we would resmect fully submit that the lacation of the

proposed building very close tc ow Bosley, Built ine the slope, with somw
2,000 square feet less than the permussible floor arw=a ratio, as well as
the retention of the home at 221 Bosley Avenue, wher wyabined with tha
increased planting in a triangular area provided at :h: awith-wpst QOrneT
of the site, all cobine to rende— this building ap»ropriate to its

Befare we leave this case for your deliberaticns, cur appraiser Qe
_ i 11b Mr. Ronald Lipman has pointed st to me certain matters that may no* have been TONING DEPARTMENT
surroundings . oompletety clear or in amy case graphically underlined during his testimony,
. cc:  John Hessian, Esquire
It should be carefully noted, that this is not a case of going into the

middle of the 'O zone on Central or Higolan® Averues in Towson corpletely
surrounded by 1-dividual dwellings, but rather, it is a transitioal use
between the “wery heavy goverrrent useq including the new courthouse, the
old courthouse, the 2ounty office bulldine, the o —arking garages, the
old county jail, the work release center, and a residential neighborhocsd
to the weat, rather then being surrounded by hames.

By .

AS you know, the protestants in this matter have pointec out that in | e —

their opinion the proposed building even as somewhat reduced in sC eme C,
petitiorer's exhibit 3, is too large for the site,
Hugh Gelston

Mr. Lipman points out to me tat o typical D.R. 5.5 lot in the area
Mr and Mrs. Nolan

‘ is on the order of 8,000 square feet, .o of this 8,000 souare feet approcdimately
Donald Amith ;ﬁwmh}-ahﬁlﬂi@ Emtprintnfahmmemﬂinmmaﬂaqarage-
nﬂﬂﬂmmfmtmmnmnﬂh:emtmmnflu' 40* or
ﬁnbhlmpr?mrwhmfﬂr?ﬂarﬂh:ffmmmHlmnldmﬂw. . H':Irurﬂtndﬂhﬂml.i.ruth:mH;itmllﬂberE:EﬂurytnmltiPl?h}'?ngyzlﬂ
arﬂitmﬂﬂnmﬂmmtntuffarﬂ‘mnfnufrmt‘&tﬁnwmrdpluﬂ | urinmcaamhylmdeperﬂirqmmthnheiqhtnfthemme
tarﬁt}mtpaan-iﬂjlymmsleymmmmmlasfrmtheintemegwem- :
mental and commercial activitios to b north. mortheast, east and nmt:lmql;, Mr. Li :
; . pmmmmmintmtlﬂmtrr:prmﬂtnMMm
if allowsd vo be developed as proposed. ﬁﬂm C, has 50,519 square fect in “he K.0. zooe, Of that 50,519 square feet,
: cambined building footprint of the south wing and the north wing taken
1f oo are reading the Schultz case correctly, E.u_,ll;.h![-re Coumnty Council tryether amounts to 7,700 square feet, with 3,850 square feet in each part of the
has “lready taken into account the ordinary effects asscciabtri with offices, ! overall footprint. This beilding coverage of the 1ot in percertage terms amounts
and by aneuncing  a very conservative LS floor area ratio, coupled with the > 154, or anly slightly greater than the average house coverace.
nes devel opment requlations, and coupled with your power to condition any
such special exception, we wov'd respectfully sulmis that a proposed of fice As far as bulk is ooslerred, Mr Lipman rel =
=h s : : ’ . ates the two =toriecs to two
building, built at someshat below the allowable llmitslin by definition j and one-half storics at the most that are visible {rom old Bes'ey to the haight
permitted, of comparable hawuses in the neighborhood of a sumiar height. Acoording to Mr.
) Lipmn.ﬂﬂreanunmharﬂfbnﬂmwhmm,inmcasm,tmudw—bmlf
e in rr-mL i stories, and in s cases, one and one--half story houses in the noignborhond,
in that it not only confronts government acroas Bosley Avenue, but it also AS wo said the I the hear have chiect
bears the full Lount of Bosley Avenue coming directly at it when proceseding 1 to your viai:.k';._:a:i'n :Ii:l:e inc::lﬂ:EE?ﬂldt:E AN 0 SRRy e
E _ : SR
1 -1 3 : ; . T i-t.l.‘
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??b JOMN C. MURPHY

!
ATTORNEY AT LAW 1

'1' &
1 B WEST AaNiLTOY STEERET
DALTISOME,: MANYLAND 2001 ! I,
i 5

CEEAL TAM - BRI

Septembeyr 29, 1983

I
Mrs, Jewn i, H, Jung f
Deputy oning Commissioner :
Baltimor=s County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: 222 Bosley Avenue

Dear Mrs., Junag: ji:figﬁgfaéﬁﬁfd
The Pritts case cited by Mr. Williams deals with the adverse

effect arising out of a special exception. This is only the
second half of che two part tu.t for a special exception: (1)
vhechnr the use meets the standards and reguirements of the zone,
see Pritts at 432 A.28 1325; and {2) whether there will be an
adverse effect in the neighborhood. Pritts held simply that the
adverse effect has to be something over and above that normally
associated with the special exception usec.

But _t is the first part of the test which the Nolan
property fails, - meeting the standards and reguirements of the

zone. The basic requirement - indeed the raison d'etre of the
R-0 zone - is stated in Section 203.2 of the Zening Ordinance:

"It is intended that buildings and uses in

R-0 zones zhall be highlv compatible with

the present cr prospective uses of nearby
reaidential property”. (emphasis added)

The purpose of the zonirg classification is specificallv
made a utandard or requirement for granting a special axception
by Section 502.1(g) of the Zoning Requlations.

As he did at the hearing, Mr. William=s goes on to argue that
the ldolan proposal sho'ld pe viewed in light of the non-residentizl

uses in the larger neighborhocd. - "the very heavy governmental

uses including the new courthouse, the old courthouse, the county

office bu?lding, tha two parking garages, the old countv jail,
-Illl {P'IE - )

s

l
Jll’lj)’
q‘; ;4 JOHN O MURPHY

ATTORY Y AT Lats
 WEET WA G f i ETHENT
HALTIMORN, MARYLAND Qi)

A FAN - BE#

July 1, 1983

Mrs. Jeun M. H. Jung
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimcre County
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: The Nclan Vroperty, 222 Bosley Avenue
Case Ho, 53-788-XSPHA

Dear Mrs,. ung:

I am writing th.c letter in reply to Mr, Williams*®
letter of June 29, 1981,

Mr. L.pman sugg¢sts that the houses alon 014 Bosl
occupy 10% wf their lets; and the Nolan ﬂtructuges are =
Proposed to ocecupy 15% of the tract, Thus the conclusion
is drawn, apparentlvy, that thedensity of development is
roughly comparable.

This ignores “he pParking lot for 57 ca:

n proposed
to be located along Old Bosley. Whun the parking is added,
the development coverage for the Nolan property rises to
roughly 50% (gross area) or 74% (net site area).

The result is that one side of the stireet will be
low density 1esidential, - a dwelling occupying 10% of tie
lot, with the remaining 90% in grass lawni and gardens.

The other side of the struet will be parking (36%) and buil.-

ing 1l4% - or over 50% black top, automobiles and buildings.
To Eut it another way, 90% of the individual lots is open
space; 25% of the Molan property is oben space.

Ir terms of bulk, the Nolan buildings contain 23,500
8q. ft. versus 1,500 sq. ft. for the fverage dwelling; even
adding up the six dwellinge, their total is 9,000 sg. ft.
versus 23,500. The solid mass of 23,500 sg. f:. along the
::at fide of Bosley Avenue will present a morked contrast to
H‘:tsiiéafaparataﬂ houses containing 9, 000 8q. ft. along the

B R i i B T i Wit ——

=,

—————— T e—

Mrs. Jean M. H. Jung
September 29, 1983
page 2

A clear cholice ie presented. If viewed from the context of
the adjacent residential uses, tlis propesal - in bulk many, many
times larger than the existing single family houses; occupying
vastly more land in propor:ion than the existing houses:; ard pro-
viding a parking lot along 0ld Bosley instead of individual front
lawns - is clearly pct highly compatible with the residential
neighborhood. You have the finding of Gene Bober directly on
this point; the testimony of Mr. Gregory and neighborhcod residents:
and this fact is evident from the plans and drawings.

The other choice - and that which is advocated by Mr,
Williams - is to loock at the use in conjunction with the other
non-residential wses - "the nrw courthouse”, and sc on.

The problem with the approach of Mr. Williams is that it
does not meet the test of the zoning ordinance - “"highly compatible"”

with "nearbv residential propertv".

The R-0 zone is obviously somewhiat of an exper‘ment, - allow
office uses next to residential uses. The basic safequard built
into the ordinance was the required finding, not of mere com-
patibility, or lack of incompatibility, but instezd that the pro-
posal be found to be "highly compatible" with adjacent residential

uges.

Sinceroly,

JCMtm N ! { {f;
cc: Newton A, Williams, Esquire \| s

July 1, 1983
Mrs. Jean M. H. Jung
Fage 2

It 1s our contention that the k
ey to this procecedin
is the proper applicatiorn of the "highly compatible" man&aEﬂ
::;EEctinmtinggzdnf the “oning regulations (this is essentially
same standard of “"compatibility” under Seoti -
was reviewed by the CRG). ¥ EEREI Y

The MNolan proposal is premised on
cffice buildings can be Effacgively inaar::§ i;::m:tizzisgitial
neighhorhood with szome landscaping, etc. to buffer the use
Cur contention is that this assumptirq is correct only if ;he
property in zoned for office use; wh 1 it is zoned for ;ggiﬂgnr
tia) - office use, with the mandate F "highly compatible”
then‘therﬂ must have been an intontion that the usas bz qe;-
erally similax. To achieve this compatibility the office uses
must be generally consistent witn the residential areas .=
round coverange:, bulk and height. T™us an office prnjacg
compatible with the existing residential uses would be designed
with front lawns on Old Bosley vather than a parking lot: with
the buildings of a smaller scals and arrar jed along Bﬂﬂlé?
;;:Ei::: EfiﬂtingtEQUEEE; and with *“he existing residence at
alone rather th r
il s an massively regraded to smerve the

In short, we maintain that the average offi ul
is not compatible with residential uaﬂs,whi:h is HE: :;;;:;:g
residential roring; and that the R-0 zonz authorizes not the
insertion of an average office buildiig into a residential
iielghborhood with an attempt at some buffering, but instead
only an office building which by reason of lot arrangement
bulk, height, etc. is virtually of the sames charactocr as tﬂa
wisting housea, but of a different use,

Sincerely,

co: Hewton A. Wiliiams, Esquire
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WERENT L WARMLEY,

Honorable William T. Hackett
County Board of Apprals
Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

Honorable Amold Jablon

Office of Planning & Zon
Baltimare County e

Re: Futithmur5ur:ﬂm:iallbmﬂpth:| 5
¢ Special
Hearing mmiuhrumna.SﬁﬂiquEMrﬁxﬁey
Avenue, 336.81' S of Chesapeake Avenue
Doe, Inc., et al - Petitioners
Case No. [3-288 - XSPHA

Dear Chairman Hackett and Crmissioner Jablon:

We have just recieved Mr. Jablon's letter of Noverher 2
mp.ppauhﬂ.'lglgy ;truuﬂesaim of the Pecple's Counsel, as well as ;'Hi?ahamfjl m?“raqure
o Southland Hills Improvement Association of Baltimore Cbﬁnty, Ine.

" As ﬁirm is mmr;; Eal:!rg}’: gélzm;,ﬁﬁ:ﬁﬂm and Piper and Marbury have
tored behal oners in this matter

:Ermrdingl_',: Please accept this letter ag notice to all parties that i ﬂ "
ﬂdnqnﬁqqquanmmu,andlieaq;nammme:ﬂ?nmrEinnfmmztmenabuu.

It will be greatly appreciated if all future correspondence directed the
;
Petitioners Counsel will be directed to Mr. Nilson, Esquire at Piper and *

Best regards of the holiday season to all,
Respectful ly, g ;

Dlitrt 7, Ditbearma-

Newton A, Willisms

NAW:11b

cc:  John C. Murphy, Esquire
John W. Hessian, TII, Esquire
Mr. George Nilson
Mr. and Mrs. James D. Nolan

— W o v &3 4y
- f . . 2\
BT paih gennyue 1 ? !i'-"-' ,..' ' |
Bt Feyra . ey Laed 31200 ! L o |
31 ERS—AR00
sraftaleR stanaiidy o selledvm  vE
lepickl/smith assocletes, p:as —

17 May 1983

S W RRRT Al

Uffice of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Buiflding
Towson, Maryland 21204

£ Dos, TAC., stah

Attn: Ms, Diana Itter
gi - 2FP-L EPHAN

Mr. Nick Commodari

Re: ¢22 Bosley Avenue
L/SA No. B2.33

In regard to your comments ccrcerning the site plan dated 22 April
1983, the following revisions » vre incorporated inte Lhe revised
site plan of 12 May 1983,

1. F'=  Area Ratio:

Tstal Gross Site Area (RO) 50,519 s.f,
Muitiplied by F.A.R. of X 8
Gross Floor Area Allowed 25,259.5 s.f.

2. Ameritv Open Space Calculation

aross Site Area (RO) 50, .519 s.f.

X .25
Amenity Open Space Required 17,670,756 5.1,

3. The following areas of the site plan have been subtracted, in
accordance with Section 101 of the Zoning Regulations, from the
anenity open space (R0). Please rozfer to wne attached copy to

identify specific arvas in nuestion.

Area 1 Subtract 31 5.f.

Area 2 Subtract 35 s.f,

Area 3 Subtract 37 5. .F,

T e Area 5 Subtract 100 s.f1.
plansing Area 7 Subtract 257 . F.

Area 8 Subtract 30 5.7,

iy Arez 9 Subtract 121 5.F.
Area 10 Subtract ap g.f,

Area 11 Subtract 15 s.f.

Tutal T 5.1,

- S—
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JOHSN C. MURPHY
ATTORNEY AT LAW
o WEST MANILTON STHRET
BALTIMORE, MAFYLANL oo
BN PR - EUan

July 7, 1963

Mrs. Jean M. H. Jung
Deputy Zcning Commissiorer
for Baltimure County
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Des, sue., el

Re: The Nolan Property, 222 Bosley Avenue
Case No. B3-288-XSPHA

Dear Mrs. Juny:

I would appreciate your making a correctioc
to my
lecter of July 1, 1983 concerni th N .
18 s ng the proposed Nolan Office

In the last paragraph on the first I
that the solid mass of 23,500 sq. ft. alnngF:g:'ﬁiﬂ:a::
Bosley Avenue will contrast with the total o:r approximately
9,000 sq. ft. along the other side. I should have said
the solid mass of 50,519 8q. ft. instead of 23,500 sgq. ft.

I apologize for any inconvenience.

Sincerely,

cc: Newton A. Williams, Esguire

JCM,/tm *Iakilw (f ;if‘ j‘f—*---
.

Page Two

4. The following arc*r aave peon fnzluded, in accordance with
?Ett+u?nlgljuf Zoning Requlaticns, within the Amenity Open
pace (K.U.). Flease refer to the attached ¢ to jaentif
specific areas in question. g ki

Area 4 The width was amended to meas-=e 10' and thu

‘ L s be
eligihle for Amenity Open Space. Consequently the adjacent
parkinc space wes also revised 1o 5.5' wide.

Area 6: The minimum width from the Fsilding ad
L ne to th
parking pavement is 10°'. i ;

Area 6A: The covered onen space [15'x19'=285 5.f.) 10'+ high
minimum, is not areater than two times the sum of the oper and
clear areas. 2[(15°«<10")#(15'x20'))= 90C s.f. 285<900; thas
the area 1s eliafble for Amenity Open Space.

5. EBullding height as the difference between average roof hei
( ant

and averace arade for the total perimeter of the building h
been amended as folows: Jigis

Average grade of 437.89 (22 April 1983 drawing) has been
:E:dﬁztu iag.sz_t nztll#a_v '1‘933 drawina), a difference of .37°
v 4=1/e"%.  Consequently the averace building roof elevatio
charged “rom 470.03'+ to 467.86'+; the difference batween th:
aveirage Jrade and the average roof now equals 32.34'+ which i3

Tes: than the 35' maximum building heiaht

The top of parapet 1s set at 476.35+. The difference between
top of parapet and averace grade equals 38.81+<30' (35
maximum building hefaght + 4' maximum parapst Reicht.

sincerely,

Albert 6. Wirchester
cc: Mr. and Mrs. Jares D, Nolan, Mr. Newton Wiilfwes, Charlie Fick
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| E
ol \ \{ﬂ PROPERTY/OWNERS REFERENCE
# o i
o *.9° A, Jamas D. Nolen $330/413
5521/945
55217517
CoPPINE LA Mot coRrmE]T I 5527/37%
oot/ 1-"!’!' ofPicEs ' 5204 /760 |
SITE AREA: Net Gross i = 5928/803 #09-12-200330F
LY P
RO Zored 0.9058 ac+ 1.1598 act I DOE, Inc, ABN2/544 #09-04-503922 |
i 39,455 s.t. 50,519 s.t. ﬁ #05-04-5039250
DR5.5 Zoned 0.:392 ac+  0.1022 act Ape e T
ﬁ-t‘m'!n s.f. ‘,l‘n'ﬁ'f s.f. %FITT ‘T Iﬁ E—
Total .43 act 1.322 pct 3
4% 520 s.f. 57,586 s.f, Ro
|
BUILDING ARE®: S " TP % o Hu2~IEL
North Wing i.ﬂm}:.hﬁlmr DH 5_5 ! . = r';]'lri-‘i:[ &z ol
X
1E.ﬁ Sats
South Wing 4,000 s.1./tloor Hee - SEE VIEINI[Y FsF g =8
=3 T FILE HYDKaNT ocedion®
12,000 s.t. z
Total 24,000 s.f.(of4ice; non- Et I-I-l]‘: » SEE aTlasHIL Cololl
madical: ADT —OHN HARFIELD PiSHER
e 12,5/1000 = G / 43 : <1 RENDERMNSG POl Plefsps F
1001 B, LSE 1 RESIDENTL ) ' . + T: ExTELiofn AFPPEstabcE
FLODR AREA RATIO: ' ) 1? i Title
F £ : . Site plan io accompany County Review Group
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